
7.1.4 Institutional initiatives in providing an inclusive environment 

Sl. No. Item 

1 Documents related to gender equity initiatives 

2 Institutional Code of Conduct 

3 Documents related to Certificate courses on IKS 

4 Institutional Vision and Mission 

5 Policy decision regarding Grievance Redressal 

6 Policy decision regarding Mentor- Mentee interaction 

7 Institutional Statements regarding preservation of Bio-diversity, carbon and plastic 

free campus and no tolerance to ragging 

8 Copies of MoUs 

9 Documents related to students’ awards in YPC, 2023 
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KHANDRA COLLEGE 

INSTITUTIONAL CODE OF CONDUCT 

     GENERAL 

 Class Hours- 10: 30 am to 4:30 pm ( except Sundays & holidays) 

 Office Hours- 10:30 am to 2pm and 2:30 pm to 4:30 pm everyday ( except Sundays & 

holidays) 

 Smoking not allowed inside the campus 

 Entry of motorised vehicles restricted and is subject to the permission of the Principal. 

 Gender discrimination strictly prohibited 

 Institutional discipline is strictly adhered to 

 No littering allowed except in the designated zones 

 Every stakeholder is expected to preserve the greeneries and bio-diversity in and around the 

campus 

 Any grievance is to be submitted to Grievance Redressal Cell in writing  

 

For Teachers in Substantive Post 

 Duty Hour: 5 days a week each day consisting of minimum five (05) hours of duty 

 Teaching Load: Assistant Professor- 16 hours per week 
Associate Professor- 14 hours per week 

 Nature of Duty: Academic ---Classroom Teaching, Smart Class presentations, field trips/ 

excursion, Invigilation during examination, Paper setting and evaluation 
             Administrative—Having office hours as members/ co-ordinators/ convenors of 

different Statutory and Non- Statutory committees related to academics and administration. 

 Leave Rules- Every leave of absence is subject to the approval of the Principal/ HOI or the 

GB/ Administrator, if necessary 

 Casual Leave: 14 per academic year 

 Earned Leave: 15 ( till the 7th year of service) and 30 thereafter per academic year. 

 Medical Leave: 20 Full Pay per Academic year, but the total number of such leaves shall not 

exceed 90 days ( Full Pay)/ 180 days ( Half Pay) in the course of an Incumbent’s whole 

service period. 

 Maternity Leave, Child Care leave and Study Leave: As per existing norms of the Govt. of 

West Bengal, Department of Higher Education and Higher Education Directorate. 
 Self-Appraisal: All State Aided College Teachers must submit Self Appraisal report in the 

prescribed format to the Coordinator, IQAC during the close of an Academic Year or when 

called for  

 

For State Aided College Teacher 



 Duty Hours: 4 days per week, with a total duration of 15 hours of Academic and other 

responsibilities. 

 Nature of Duty: Academic ---Classroom Teaching, Smart Class presentations, field trips/ 

excursion, Invigilation during examination, Paper setting and evaluation 
   Administrative—Having office hours as members/ co-ordinators/ convenors of different 

Non- Statutory committees related to academics and administration. 

 Leave Rules- Every leave of absence is subject to the approval of the Principal/ HOI or the 

GB/ Administrator, if necessary 

 Casual Leave: 14 per academic year 
 Medical Leave: 10 Full Pay per Academic year, but the total number of such leaves shall not 

exceed 60 days ( Full Pay)/ 120 days ( Half Pay) in the course of an Incumbent’s whole 

service period 

 Maternity Leave, Child Care leave and Study Leave: As per existing norms of the Govt. of 

West Bengal, Department of Higher Education and Higher Education Directorate. 
 Self-Appraisal: All State Aided College Teachers must submit Self Appraisal report in the 

prescribed format to the Coordinator, IQAC during the close of an Academic Year or when 

called for. 

 

For Non- Teaching Staff ( Regular) 

 Duty Hours: 6 days a week each day consisting of minimum six (06) hours of duty 
 Office Hours- 10:30 am to 2pm and 2:30 pm to 4:30 pm everyday ( except Sundays & 

holidays) 

 Nature of duty: Office/ Administrative duties including admission, enrolment, registration, 

examination, Cash and Accounts, Immediate compliance with urgent circulars/ Notices issued 

by any competent authority. 
 Leave Rules- Every leave of absence is subject to the approval of the Principal/ HOI or the 

GB/ Administrator, if necessary 

 Casual Leave: 14 per academic year 

 Earned Leave: 15 per academic year 

 Medical Leave: 20 full Pay per academic year 
 Self-Appraisal: All Non- Teaching staff must submit Self Appraisal report in the prescribed 

format to the Coordinator, IQAC through the Head Clerk/ the senior most staff amongst the 

Non- Teaching employees during the close of an Academic Year or when called for. 

Casual Staff 

 Appointment: Strictly in accordance with rules framed by the Governing Body. 

 Nature of appointment: Purely temporary 

 Nature of duty: Office/ Administrative duties including admission, enrolment, registration, 

examination, Cash and Accounts, Immediate compliance with urgent circulars/ Notices issued 

by any competent authority 

 Leave Rules: No regular leave admissible, other than what is approved by the Principal/ HOI 

or the Governing Body / Administrator if necessary 
 Self-Appraisal: All Non- Teaching staff must submit Self Appraisal report in the prescribed 

format to the Coordinator, IQAC through the Head Clerk/ the senior most staff amongst the 

Non- Teaching employees during the close of an Academic Year or when called for. 



For General Students 

 Attendance: 75% attendance is mandatory for taking part in any End Semester examination 

 Loitering in the administrative blocks not allowed 

 No breach of discipline is tolerated by the College authority. 

 The College authority is very strict against any incident of ragging inside the campus, 

 The students are strongly advised to refrain from adopting any unfair means during the 

College/ University examination. 

 The College being a co-educational Institution, the students are strongly advised to cultivate 

mutual respect and honour and to demonstrate the same in their demeanour. The College 

authority is very strict against instances of provincialism, race, language and gender based 

disparity. 

 Students are advised to participate in different cultural activities as well as extension activities 

of the Institution including NSS camps, collaborative courses and Certificate courses. 

 

 

 



 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 





 

 



 



 



 





 



 



 



 

 

KHANDRA COLLEGE 
DEPARTMENT OF BENGALI 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION 

 

This is to certify that 

______________________________ of Semester ____, Session _______________,  

has completed the Certificate Course in Peshar Jogote Byaboharik Bangla Chorcha organized by 

the Department of Bengali, Khandra College, from 30/11/2022 to 28/02/2023, and has received the 

following grade: 

_________ 

 

 

Sign                                                                                                                         Date 
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ACADEMIC SESSION 2018-19 

 

CERTIFICATE COURSE  

ON 

Department of Political Science  

KHANDRA COLLEGE (Affiliated to Kazi Nazrul University) 

Khandra, Paschim Bardhaman 
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Khandra College, a co-educational institution imparting higher education, is 

located at Khandra, Dist. Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal (Lat-23° 06’ 33’’ N 

& Long-87° 22’ 0’’ E). The college was established in 1981 under the leadership 

of late Amalendu Bakshi, a local Philanthrope, to cater higher education among 

the boys and girls of the surrounding area. The primary motto was to set up a 

minimum infrastructure for imparting higher education to young students who 

were mostly first-generation learners coming from economically backward strata 

of the society. The effort was soon acknowledged by the Government of West 

Bengal, and in the year of its inception the University of Burdwan accorded 

affiliation to the college as a co-educational institution for higher studies. The 

Academic activities of the College were inaugurated in 1981 with only B.A. 

General course of studies in Bengali, English, History, Philosophy, Sanskrit, 

Political science and Economics with few students. In 1985 B.com General 

course was introduced, and 1996 onwards Honours Courses of studies in the 

aforestated disciplines were made accessible to the students. The College, which 

was born an unknown sapling upon the mining crags of Ukhra and Andal, far 

away from the glitter of the metropolis, may now boast of holding fourteen Major 

Courses of studies in its branches by the side of twenty Minor courses of studies 

to enrich its foliage. This has become possible as a consequence of the combined 

efforts rendered by the Teachers, the Students, the local people and each and every 

staff member of the institutional family. Khandra College received its Assessment 

and Accreditation by NAAC for the First Cycle in the year 2007. Our efforts were 

once more acknowledged when we received accreditation by NAAC for the 

second cycle in 2018. Now we are looking forward to a newer dimension in our 

attempts to embrace the NEP 2020 guidelines in imparting Higher Education to 

our students through various academic, administrative and co-curricular 

activities. 

 

ABOUT THE COLLEGE 
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 To aware students about the importance of human 

rights in society 

 To educate the students about the mechanism and the 

instruments to protect their Human Rights 

 To empower students by imparting knowledge about 

their rights as enshrined in the Indian Constitution 

 To inform about the nature of Human Rights in India 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COURSE OBJECTIVES 
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30 hours over the course of three (03) months. Classes will be held  before 

and after college hours. 

 

 

 

300 Students 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COURSE INTAKE 

COURSE DURATION 
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 Nature and Scope of Human Rights 

 Genesis of Human Rights 

 Human Rights in India: Constitutional Rights and 

statutory rights 

 Composition and functions of National Human 

Rights Commission and State Human Rights 

Commission 

 Issues and challenges of Human Rights in India 

           STRUCTURE OF THE COURSE 

 A total of 26 classes will be held to cover the above-

mentioned units. 

 This will be followed by 2 (classes) doubt clearing 

sessions 

 After which the participants will be evaluated (1 

class) 

 In the final class (1) the successful participants will 

receive their certificates and share feedback among 

their peers about the course 

 

 

 

COURSE CURICULLUM 
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1. Dr. Ashish Kumar Chakraborty, Associate 

Professor in Political Science (Course 

Coordinator) 

2. Prof. Prity Verma, Guest Lecturer in Political 

Science 

3. Prof. Arup Dutta, Guest Lecturer in Political 

Science 

4. Prof. S. Roychowdhury, Guest Lecturer in 

Political Science 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RESOURCE PERSONS 
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 Baxi Upendra, The Future of Human 

Rights (New Delhi: Oxford) 

 Bhattacharya, Amit & Bimal Kanti Ghosh, 

Human Rights in India, Setu Prakashani, 

Kolkata,2010 

 Clapham, Andrew, Human Rights : A very 

Short Introduction( Oxford) 

 

READING LIST 



Human Rights & Indian Constitution 2018-19  

5/7/18 -4/10/18 

SL.NO. NAME HONS/PROG STUDENT ID 

1 REKHA DHIBAR HISTORY KC10822 

2 PUJA SUTRADHAR HISTORY KC10823 

3 ADITI MAZUMDER HISTORY KC10863 

4 ANANYA MUKHERJEE HISTORY KC10879 

5 WHIDA PARVIN HISTORY KC108114 

6 ASHIK SHAIKH HISTORY KC108116 

7 UMME SARA KHATUN HISTORY KC108130 

8 TABASUM KHATUN HISTORY KC108134 

9 JHILIK MONDAL HISTORY KC108140 

10 JAHAN ARAH KHATOON HISTORY KC108142 

11 TABASSUM PERWEEN HISTORY KC108143 

12 SHAGUFTA PARWEEN HISTORY KC108146 

13 MD OLIULLAH HISTORY KC108159 

14 GOUTAM PASWAN HISTORY KC108164 

15 SANI SINGH HISTORY KC108186 

16 FULKUMARI KISKU HISTORY KC108437 

17 NAGMA NIGAR JUHI HISTORY KC108555 

18 LISA DEBNATH  HISTORY KC108666 

19 BANDANA BANERJEE  HISTORY KC108678 

20 RAGHUVEER LURTY HISTORY KC108694 

21 TUMPA BAURI HISTORY KC108770 

22 SHAGUFTA NAZ HISTORY KC108871 

23 RITU ROY HISTORY KC108882 

24 Lachmina Rajbhar POL. SC. KC1086 

25 SABITA KUMARI POL. SC. KC1087 

26 AKASH KUMAR SONI POL. SC. KC10814 

27 MOHIT SINGH POL. SC. KC10821 

28 SABITA BHU.IJ POL. SC. KC10830 

29 SAHANARA KHATUN POL. SC. KC10846 

30 ADITY ROY CHOWDHURY POL. SC. KC10857 

31 SHARBANI BOURI POL. SC. KC10858 

32 DIPSIKHA SOW POL. SC. KC10873 

33 SUBRATA ADHIKARY POL. SC. KC10889 

34 KABITA KUMARI POL. SC. KC10890 

35 KRISHNENFU DAS POL. SC. KC10892 

36 SUSHMA KUMARI THAKUR POL. SC. KC108105 

37 PRAVAT SOUDAGAR POL. SC. KC108108 

38 AMIT BARDHAN POL. SC. KC108125 

39 SABITRI SOREN POL. SC. KC108127 

40 PARBINA KHATUN POL. SC. KC108138 

41 DHANESWAR KOLE POL. SC. KC108141 



42 BINITA BISWAS POL. SC. KC108148 

43 SONI KUMARI POL. SC. KC108154 

44 NIRAJ KUMAR PRASAD POL. SC. KC108163 

45 MOU MONDAL POL. SC. KC108184 

46 ABHIJIT MONDAL  POL. SC. KC108185 

47 SONI RAWANI POL. SC. KC108189 

48 SAJO KUMARI BHUIYA POL. SC. KC108190 

49 PALLABI SARDAR POL. SC. KC108191 

50 JAGANNAT MONDAL POL. SC. KC108349 

51 MANOBODH GORAI POL. SC. KC108372 

52 PARWATI KUMARI POL. SC. KC108467 

53 PUNIT PANDIT  POL. SC. KC108653 

54 CHHOTU KUMAR BURNWAL POL. SC. KC108699 

55 RAKHI MARDI POL. SC. KC108724 

56 AMIT BABU MAHATO POL. SC. KC108735 

57 PRIYA GIRI POL. SC. KC108742 

58 PRIYA SHARMA POL. SC. KC108794 

59 SWARUP DAS POL. SC. KC108797 

60 PRIYANKA KUMARI BURNWAL POL. SC. KC108805 

61 SUPARNA GORAI POL. SC. KC108857 

62 BIPLAB LOW POL. SC. KC108867 

63 KAMAL MONDAL POL. SC. KC108877 

64 Raj Banerjee B.A. PROG KC1088 

65 RANJANA CHATTERJEE B.A. PROG KC108193 

66 PAYEL BAGDI B.A. PROG KC108194 

67 SOMNATH BAGDI B.A. PROG KC108195 

68 RUMPA BAURI B.A. PROG KC108196 

69 SAFINA KHATUN B.A. PROG KC108197 

70 RIYA SINGHA B.A. PROG KC108198 

71 KOYEL GOSWAMI B.A. PROG KC108199 

72 RIYA NANDI B.A. PROG KC108200 

73 PUJA BAGDI B.A. PROG KC108201 

74 AMIYA BANERJEE B.A. PROG KC108202 

75 SK KAJAL B.A. PROG KC108203 

76 SUMAN GHOSH B.A. PROG KC108204 

77 SK ISMAIL B.A. PROG KC108205 

78 SASTI BAURI B.A. PROG KC108206 

79 RUMPA BAURI B.A. PROG KC108207 

80 SUMANA SINGH B.A. PROG KC108208 

81 MADHUCHANDRA GHOSH B.A. PROG KC108209 

82 RUMPI BAURI B.A. PROG KC108210 

83 SARJINA KHATUN B.A. PROG KC108212 

84 BARNALI MONDAL B.A. PROG KC108213 

85 PUJA KORA B.A. PROG KC108214 



86 MITALI KISKU B.A. PROG KC108215 

87 MONIKA BAGDI B.A. PROG KC108216 

88 DEBJIT RAHULA B.A. PROG KC108217 

89 SUPRIYO SAHA B.A. PROG KC108218 

90 MIR AKRAM B.A. PROG KC108219 

91 PRANAY SOE B.A. PROG KC108220 

92 RAMESH SARKAR B.A. PROG KC108221 

93 ABHIJIT RAJAK B.A. PROG KC108222 

94 RAHUL DAS B.A. PROG KC108223 

95 SOUMEN ANKURIA B.A. PROG KC108224 

96 BISWAJIT RAJAK B.A. PROG KC108225 

97 PINTU BAURI B.A. PROG KC108226 

98 BAPPA KAHAR B.A. PROG KC108227 

99 ABHISEK RAY B.A. PROG KC108228 

100 NASIMA KHATUN B.A. PROG KC108229 

101 SALEHA KHATUN B.A. PROG KC108230 

102 RICK CHAKRABORTY B.A. PROG KC108231 

103 RINA PAL B.A. PROG KC108232 

104 MANASHA DHIBAR B.A. PROG KC108233 

105 SARNALI GHOSH BENGALI KC1082 

106 Samapti Mondal BENGALI KC1085 

107 Amiya Kumar Pal BENGALI KC1089 

108 RIYA BAGDI BENGALI KC10819 

109 HAIDAR ALI BENGALI KC10824 

110 PUJA GHOSH BENGALI KC10838 

111 DIPTA DUTTA BENGALI KC10842 

112 TUHINA DAWN BENGALI KC10852 

113 PAYEL NANDI BENGALI KC10862 

114 PAPIYA MUDI BENGALI KC10869 

115 NUPUR DUTTA BENGALI KC10870 

116 PUNAM BARMA BENGALI KC10887 

117 SUBHAJIT GHOSH BENGALI KC10897 

118 RATNA MONDAL BENGALI KC108101 

119 RUPALI MAJHI BENGALI KC108102 

120 SAMPA RUIDAS BENGALI KC108111 

121 TRISHNA HALDER BENGALI KC108112 

122 MOUSUMI ROY BENGALI KC108124 

123 SHILPI SADHU BENGALI KC108128 

124 PUJA DHIBAR BENGALI KC108131 

125 SUMANA GHOSH BENGALI KC108132 

126 NIHARIKA GHOSH BENGALI KC108139 

127 PIYALI CHAND BENGALI KC108144 

128 INDRA DAS BENGALI KC108145 

129 RIYA HAZRA BENGALI KC108149 



130 AMIT SEN BENGALI KC108152 

131 BEAUTY MANSWARNAKAR BENGALI KC108153 

132 MOUMITA MONDAL  BENGALI KC108155 

133 RUPA GANGULI BENGALI KC108157 

134 SOUMEN CHAKRABORTY BENGALI KC108165 

135 AMIT BAURI BENGALI KC108166 

136 BULTI SEN BENGALI KC108167 

137 TILU ANKURIA BENGALI KC108168 

138 SHADEV MURMU BENGALI KC108170 

139 DEBABRATA DUTTA BENGALI KC108171 

140 MARSHAL TUDU BENGALI KC108178 

141 MAMPI GARAI BENGALI KC108179 

142 LAKSHMI SUTRADHAR BENGALI KC108180 

143 UDIT BAURI BENGALI KC108187 

144 RIMPA MONDAL BENGALI KC108396 

145 RANI SINGH BENGALI KC108520 

146 SURAJ KORA BENGALI KC108643 

147 SAGAR PRAMANIK  BENGALI KC108673 

148 SUDMITA GORAIN BENGALI KC108680 

149 RIYA DAS BENGALI KC108720 

150 LAKHIKANTA BOURI BENGALI KC108789 

151 CHAITALI SAHA BENGALI KC108800 

152 GITA RUIDAS B.A. PROG KC108235 

153 KEYA RUIDAS B.A. PROG KC108236 

154 PINKI BAURI B.A. PROG KC108237 

155 SANTOSHI DHIBAR B.A. PROG KC108238 

156 RIYA PANJA B.A. PROG KC108239 

157 SACHIN DEY B.A. PROG KC108240 

158 PRATYAYA GORAI B.A. PROG KC108241 

159 DEB PRASAD DAS B.A. PROG KC108242 

160 JEET CHOWDHURY B.A. PROG KC108243 

161 MANAB RUIDAS B.A. PROG KC108244 

162 PURNACHANDRA DHIBAR B.A. PROG KC108245 

163 SHUBHAM DHIBAR B.A. PROG KC108246 

164 BISWANATH BAURI B.A. PROG KC108247 

165 SUKHEN GHOSH B.A. PROG KC108248 

166 SULTANA KHATUN B.A. PROG KC108249 

167 NAKSA KHATUN B.A. PROG KC108250 

168 APARNA ROY B.A. PROG KC108251 

169 SUKTARA KHATUN B.A. PROG KC108252 

170 RIYA DEY B.A. PROG KC108253 

171 CHUMKI BAGDI B.A. PROG KC108254 

172 JYOTI SAHIS B.A. PROG KC108255 

173 MANTU DHIBAR B.A. PROG KC108256 



174 TAPAS KR MONDAL B.A. PROG KC108257 

175 ANUPAM NAYAK B.A. PROG KC108258 

176 MIR JABIR B.A. PROG KC108259 

177 BIPLOB RUIDAS B.A. PROG KC108260 

178 AKASH HAZRA B.A. PROG KC108261 

179 AMRIT BADYAKKAR B.A. PROG KC108262 

180 MONOJ GARAI B.A. PROG KC108263 

181 KANCHAN BAURI B.A. PROG KC108264 

182 SUBHOJIT GOPE B.A. PROG KC108265 

183 SOUVIK MUKHERJEE B.A. PROG KC108266 

184 SOUVIK MUKHERJEE B.A. PROG KC108267 

185 BISHAL KARMAKAR B.A. PROG KC108268 

186 ROHIT CHAKRABORTY B.A. PROG KC108269 

187 AVIJIT DALAL B.A. PROG KC108270 

188 MANAB BAURI B.A. PROG KC108271 

189 PATHIK PAL B.A. PROG KC108272 

190 BHAIRAB DAS B.A. PROG KC108273 

191 AJOY KISKU B.A. PROG KC108274 

192 PINTU KUMAR MAHALI B.A. PROG KC108275 

193 BILTU GHOSH B.A. PROG KC108276 

194 LALITA BASKI B.A. PROG KC108277 

195 MONAMI BAGDI B.A. PROG KC108278 

196 TUHINA BAURI B.A. PROG KC108279 

197 AVINASH GHOSH B.A. PROG KC108280 

198 SOURAV GOPE B.A. PROG KC108281 

199 RAJAT CHAND B.A. PROG KC108282 

200 MAMATA BASRA B.A. PROG KC108283 

201 PRASANTA GHOSH B.A. PROG KC108284 

202 RAJU SAREN B.A. PROG KC108285 

203 MONESH CHAKRABORTY B.A. PROG KC108286 

204 RAMESH GHOSH B.A. PROG KC108287 

205 DIBYENDU MONDAL B.A. PROG KC108288 

206 NAYAN RUIDAS B.A. PROG KC108289 

207 ABHIJIT BOURI B.A. PROG KC108290 

208 UTSAB SADHU B.A. PROG KC108291 

209 SONIA MAJHEN B.A. PROG KC108292 

210 SHUBHANKAR BAURI B.A. PROG KC108293 

211 PRIYANKA SHAW B.A. PROG KC108294 

212 SONIA DHANGAR B.A. PROG KC108295 

213 ASHA RUIDAS B.A. PROG KC108296 

214 TINA BAURI B.A. PROG KC108297 

215 ROHIT BAURI B.A. PROG KC108298 

216 KOUSHIK BAGDI B.A. PROG KC108299 

217 ROHIT DAS B.A. PROG KC108300 



218 ROHIT RUIDAS B.A. PROG KC108301 

219 DEBASISH RUIDAS B.A. PROG KC108302 

220 PRIYANATH GHOSH B.A. PROG KC108303 

221 SK MANUAR B.A. PROG KC108304 

222 SAYAN DHARA B.A. PROG KC108305 

223 SOMNATH GHANTI B.A. PROG KC108306 

224 SUMAN CHAKRABORTY B.A. PROG KC108307 

225 SANDIP PAUL B.A. PROG KC108309 

226 PRITY MONDAL B.A. PROG KC108310 

227 SAMBHU CHARAN MAITY B.A. PROG KC108311 

228 Jayanta RUIDAS B.A. PROG KC108312 

229 SK MUNTAJ B.A. PROG KC108313 

230 BIJOY PRASAD B.A. PROG KC108314 

231 AVIJIT SINGH B.A. PROG KC108315 

232 AVISEK BOURI B.A. PROG KC108316 

233 SUBHADIP NANFI B.A. PROG KC108317 

234 SANTOSH RUIDAS B.A. PROG KC108318 

235 PRADIP RUIDAS B.A. PROG KC108319 

236 GORACHAND SAMANTA B.A. PROG KC108320 

237 SUMAN DAWN B.A. PROG KC108321 

238 SOUMITRA RUIDAS B.A. PROG KC108322 

239 ANANDAMOY BHADRA B.A. PROG KC108323 

240 BIBEK GHOSH B.A. PROG KC108324 

241 SOUMEN BABU B.A. PROG KC108325 

242 PURNIMA SUTRADHAR B.A. PROG KC108326 

243 URMILA RUIDAS B.A. PROG KC108327 

244 NARGIS KHATUN B.A. PROG KC108328 

245 MEGHA BASARI B.A. PROG KC108329 

246 SANGITA SOE MONDAL B.A. PROG KC108330 

247 MUKTA MONDAL B.A. PROG KC108331 

248 AFSANA KHATUN B.A. PROG KC108332 

249 KAKOLI GHOSH B.A. PROG KC108333 

250 SWAGOTALAKSHMI BAURI B.A. PROG KC108334 
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KHANDRA COLLEGE 
DEPARTMENT OF Political Science 

 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION 

This is to certify that ______________________________ of Semester ____, Session _______________, has 

successfully completed the Certificate Course in Human Rights and Indian Constitution organized by 

the Department of Political Science, Khandra College, from 05/07/2018to 04/10/2018. 

 

 

Course Co-ordinator Date 
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KHANDRA COLLEGE (K.N.U.),KHANDRA,PASCHIM BARDHAMAN. 
      | https://khandracollege.ac.in/ 

YOGA FOR PHYSICAL AND MENTAL FITNESS 
A CERTIFICATE COURSE                                                                                                                                
15/07/19 – 15/10/19 

 

  



 

 

ABOUT THE COLLEGE 

Khandra College, a co-educational institution imparting higher education, is located at 

Khandra, Dist. Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal (Lat-23° 06’ 33’’ N & Long-87° 22’ 0’’ E). The 

college was established in 1981 under the leadership of the late Amalendu Bakshi, a local 

Philanthrope, to cater higher education among the boys and girls of the surrounding area. The 

primary motto of the college was to set up a minimum infrastructure for imparting higher 

education to young students who were mostly first-generation learners coming from 

economically backward strata of the society. The effort was soon acknowledged by the 

Government of West Bengal, and in the year of its inception, the University of Burdwan 

accorded affiliation to the college as a co-educational institution for higher studies. 

The Academic activities of the College were inaugurated in 1981 with only B.A. General 

Course of studies in Bengali, English, History, Philosophy, Sanskrit, Political science and 

Economics with few students. In 1985, the B.Com General Course was introduced, and from 

1996 onwards Honours Courses of studies in the aforementioned disciplines were made 

accessible to the students. 

The College, which was born an unknown sapling upon the mining crags of Ukhra and 

Andal, far away from the glitter of the metropolis, may now boast of holding fourteen Major 

Courses of studies in its branches by the side of twenty Minor courses of studies to enrich its 

foliage. This has become possible as a consequence of the combined efforts rendered by the 

 



Teachers, the Students, the local people and each and every staff member of the institutional 

family. 

Khandra College received its Assessment and Accreditation by NAAC for the First Cycle 

in the year 2007. Our efforts were once more acknowledged when we received accreditation 

from NAAC for the second cycle in 2018. Now we are looking forward to a newer dimension 

in our attempts to embrace the NEP 2020 guidelines in imparting Higher Education to our 

students through various academic, administrative and co-curricular activities. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



COURSE OBJECTIVES 

The objective of the course is to make the students from the other disciplines regarding 

the reflective thinking with the self-directed learning which will help to develop positive and 

practical sense of livelihood. It is needless to say that Yoga has a great role in our daily life 

and now a days it has a worldwide importance to promote a healthy lifestyle. 

COURSE OUTCME 

Students will be benefited from studying this course in various aspects. They will 

acquire the knowledge of Indian traditional method of meditation through the practical 

approach of this course. This course will help any students from any discipline through a 

lifelong learning. 

COURSE DURATION 

30 hours over the course of 3 months. Classes will be held before/after college hours. 

COURSE INTAKE 

300 STUDENTS 

COURSE CURRICULLAM 

 Introduction 

 • Concept of Yoga 

 • Definition of yoga 

 • History and Development of Yoga Philosophy 

  Citta  

• cittabhūmi  

• cittavṛtti  



• cittavṛttinirodha 

  Aṣṭāṅgayoga 

 • Meaning of the sutra on aṣṭāṅgayoga (Yogasūtra 2/29)  

 Yama 

 • Importance of the five practices of yama in daily life 

 • Meaning of the sutras on Yama (Yogasūtra 2/30, 35-39) 

 • Relevance of yama in social interactions  

 Niyama  

• Importance of the five practices of niyama in daily life  

• Meaning of the sutras on niyama (Yogasūtra 2/32, 40-45)  

• Relevance of niyama in social interactions 

 • yama and niyama— the foundation and preparation for higher steps of yoga 

  Āsana  

• Definition of āsana  

 • Meaning of the sutra on āsana (Yogasūtra 2/46) 

 • Differences between āsana and exercises  

• āsana as a spiritual practice  

 

 



 Prāņāyāma  

• Definition of prāņāyāma  

• Meaning of the sutra on prāņāyāma (Yogasūtra 2/49)  

• prāņāyāma as a spiritual practice 

  Karma yoga  

• Karma and its Effect on Character 

 • The Secret of Work 

 • What is Duty?  

• Non-attachment is complete self-abnegation 

 • Freedom from sorrow 

 • The Ideal of Karma-Yoga 

READING LIST 

• Patañjali : Yogasūtra with Yogasūtrabhāṣya of Vyāsa 

• Complete Works of Swami Vivekananda (Volume-1) 

• S. Radhakrishnan: Indian Philosophy. Vol. I. New York: The Macmillan Co., London, 

George Allen & Unwin Ltd. 1923. 

• S.N. Dasgupta : A History of Indian philosophy, Vols. I to V, Motilal Banarsidass, 

Delhi, 1988 

 

RESOURSE PERSONS 



• Mr. P.K. Dhara, Associate Professor, Khandra College. 

• Mr. T. Ghosh, Assistant Professor, Khandra College. 

• Mr. H. Sk , Invitee Lecturer, Brasat Govt. College. 

• Mrs T. Mondal, Guest Lecturer, Khandra College. 

• Mrs C. Sharma, Guest Lecturer, Khandra College. 

• Mis. M. Mandal, Guest Lecturer, Khandra College. 

• Mr. Mahato, Guest Lecturer, Khandra College. 



YOGA FOR PHYSICAL AND MENTAL FITNESS 2019-20 

15/07/19-15/10/19 

Participants List 

SL.NO. NAME HONS/PROG Student ID 

1 SUSMITA SINGH BENGALI KNU19108001732 

2 TANUSHREE MAJI BENGALI KNU19108001290 

3 TARINI ROY BENGALI KNU19108001199 

4 TITHI BHANDARI BENGALI KNU19108001350 

5 TRISHNA ROY BENGALI KNU19108001495 

6 ABDUL AHID BENGALI KNU19108001555 

7 ABHIJIT KARMAKAR BENGALI KNU19108001575 

8 ABHISHEK DAS BENGALI KNU19108001558 

9 ABIR MONDAL BENGALI KNU19108001499 

10 AJAY KUNDU BENGALI KNU19108001646 

11 AKASH SINGH BENGALI KNU19108001280 

12 AKKHAY ANKURIA BENGALI KNU19108001557 

13 AKSHOY CHAKRABORTY BENGALI KNU19108001155 

14 ALAPAN DAS BENGALI KNU19108001683 

15 ANIMESH MONDAL BENGALI KNU19108001384 

16 ARIJIT LAHA BENGALI KNU19108001009 

17 ARYA GHOSH BENGALI KNU19108001785 

18 ASISH KARMAKAR BENGALI KNU19108001293 

19 ATANU SAHA BENGALI KNU19108001473 

20 AVIJIT DAS BENGALI KNU19108001849 

21 AVIJIT KONAR BENGALI KNU19108001394 

22 AVIJIT SHARMA BENGALI KNU19108001443 

23 AVIJIT SHARMA BENGALI KNU19108001457 

24 AVISEKH PAL BENGALI KNU19108001352 

25 BHASKAR MONDAL BENGALI KNU19108001099 

26 BHOLA DAS BENGALI KNU19108001817 

27 BIBEK GHOSH BENGALI KNU19108001474 

28 BISWAJIT GHOSH BENGALI KNU19108001363 

29 BISWAJIT SARKAR BENGALI KNU19108001261 

30 BISWAJIT YADAV BENGALI KNU19108001782 

31 BURHAN KHAN BENGALI KNU19108001104 

32 DEEP KR GHOSH BENGALI KNU19108001374 

33 DIBAKAR MONDAL BENGALI KNU19108001101 

34 DIBBENDU DALAL BENGALI KNU19108001423 

35 DIBYENDU BHANDARI BENGALI KNU19108001544 

36 DIEEENDU DALA BENGALI KNU19108001409 

37 DIGANTA ADHIKARY BENGALI KNU19108001691 

38 DILIP GHOSH BENGALI KNU19108001388 

39 GOUTAM BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001587 



40 INDRAJIT ADAK BENGALI KNU19108001710 

41 ISWAR MONDAL BENGALI KNU19108001321 

42 JANARDAN ROY BENGALI KNU19108001738 

43 JAYANTO BARMAN BENGALI KNU19108001790 

44 JIBON MONDAL BENGALI KNU19108001804 

45 KABIR BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001489 

46 KAUSTABH GHATAK BENGALI KNU19108001074 

47 KHAGENDRA DAS BENGALI KNU19108001288 

48 KIRAN MALLICK BENGALI KNU19108001405 

49 KOUSHIK BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001482 

50 KOUSHIK MONDAL BENGALI KNU19108001803 

51 MAHIMA RANJAN 
MONDAL 

BENGALI KNU19108001485 

52 MAHIMA RANJAN 
MONDAL 

BENGALI KNU19108001615 

53 MILAN ACHARJYA BENGALI KNU19108001562 

54 MRINAL KANTI DEY BENGALI KNU19108001643 

55 NAYAN NANDI MODAK BENGALI KNU19108001712 

56 NILKANTHA DAS BENGALI KNU19108001638 

57 NIMAI CHANDRA GHOSH BENGALI KNU19108001746 

58 PARTHA DAS BENGALI KNU19108001609 

59 PRITAM GHOSH BENGALI KNU19108001372 

60 PRIYATAM MAITY BENGALI KNU19108001523 

61 RABINDRANATH ROY BENGALI KNU19108001704 

62 RAHUL BISHWAKARMA BENGALI KNU19108001356 

63 RAHUL CHOWDHURY BENGALI KNU19108001167 

64 RAHUL MAJI BENGALI KNU19108001467 

65 RAHUL PRAMANIK BENGALI KNU19108001614 

66 RAHUL RUIDAS BENGALI KNU19108001578 

67 RAJESH BAGDI BENGALI KNU19108001718 

68 RAJIB BAGDI BENGALI KNU19108001165 

69 RAJIB LOCHAN MONDAL BENGALI KNU19108001744 

70 RAKESH MONDAL BENGALI KNU19108001011 

71 RANA BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001106 

72 RANAJIT BANERJEE BENGALI KNU19108001809 

73 ROHIT DEY BENGALI KNU19108001355 

74 ROHIT SOREN BENGALI KNU19108001510 

75 SAIKAT KARMAKAR BENGALI KNU19108001381 

76 SANDIP SARDAR BENGALI KNU19108001304 

77 SANIF MOLLA BENGALI KNU19108001850 

78 SATYAMBAR GHOSH BENGALI KNU19108001366 

79 SAYAN BANERJEE BENGALI KNU19108001477 

80 SAYAN DEY BENGALI KNU19108001044 

81 SAYAN MAJI BENGALI KNU19108001370 

82 SHOUVIK KUMAR DAS BENGALI KNU19108001265 



83 SHUBHADIP MISHRA BENGALI KNU19108001542 

84 SHUVOJIT 
BHATTACHARJEE 

BENGALI KNU19108001650 

85 SK AZARUDDIN BENGALI KNU19108001715 

86 SK AZHARUDDIN BENGALI KNU19108001498 

87 SK BADAL BENGALI KNU19108001766 

88 SK BADARUL BENGALI KNU19108001135 

89 SK CHAND BENGALI KNU19108001217 

90 SK LAL CHAND BENGALI KNU19108001652 

91 SK MATIHUR RAHAMAN BENGALI KNU19108001834 

92 SK MUSRUDDIN BENGALI KNU19108001759 

93 SK NAIM BENGALI KNU19108001481 

94 SK RAFIK BENGALI KNU19108001701 

95 SK RAJA BENGALI KNU19108001490 

96 SK RAJIB BENGALI KNU19108001755 

97 SK SOHEL BENGALI KNU19108001707 

98 SK SOIMUDDIN BENGALI KNU19108001703 

99 SK SULEMAN BENGALI KNU19108001635 

100 SOMNATH DEY BENGALI KNU19108001019 

101 SOMNATH MUKHERJEE BENGALI KNU19108001533 

102 SOMNATH MUKHERJEEE BENGALI KNU19108001583 

103 SOURAV DAS BENGALI KNU19108001581 

104 SUBARNA ROY BENGALI KNU19108001286 

105 SUBHAM CHAKRABORTY BENGALI KNU19108001628 

106 SUBHAM GHOSH BENGALI KNU19108001480 

107 SUBHANKAR KARMAKAR BENGALI KNU19108001488 

108 SUBHANKAR KARMAKAR BENGALI KNU19108001618 

109 SUBHO HOWLADER BENGALI KNU19108001846 

110 SUBRATA BURMAN BENGALI KNU19108001832 

111 SUDESH MONDAL BENGALI KNU19108001407 

112 SUDIP BADYAKAR BENGALI KNU19108001723 

113 SUDIP ROY BENGALI KNU19108001016 

114 SUKANTA DAS BENGALI KNU19108001514 

115 SUMAN KARMAKAR BENGALI KNU19108001651 

116 SURAJIT GHOSH BENGALI KNU19108001412 

117 SWARUP MONDAL BENGALI KNU19108001470 

118 TARAK NATH DUTTA BENGALI KNU19108001742 

119 UDAY BOURI BENGALI KNU19108001475 

120 UDAY RUIDAS BENGALI KNU19108001819 

121 RUKMINA KHATUN BENGALI KNU19108000985 

122 MD NASIMUDDIN BENGALI KNU19108001847 

123 SK ASIMUDDIN BENGALI KNU19108001064 

124 CHAITALI SUTRADHAR BENGALI KNU19108001458 

125 MOU MANSWARNAKAR BENGALI KNU19108001502 

126 PAMPA GHOSH BENGALI KNU19108001522 



127 PAYEL SUTRADHAR BENGALI KNU19108001756 

128 RAKHI SUTRADHAR BENGALI KNU19108001207 

129 RAKHI SUTRADHAR BENGALI KNU19108001210 

130 RAKHI SUTRADHAR BENGALI KNU19108001221 

131 RIYA PARAMANIK BENGALI KNU19108001327 

132 SOUMI PAUL BENGALI KNU19108001190 

133 ATANU SUTRADHAR BENGALI KNU19108001425 

134 KOILASH GORAIN BENGALI KNU19108001747 

135 ROHIT SUTRADHAR BENGALI KNU19108001552 

136 SOMNATH SONAR BENGALI KNU19108001604 

137 SUBRATA GOPE BENGALI KNU19108001565 

138 SUDIP GORAI BENGALI KNU19108001013 

139 SUJAY GORAI BENGALI KNU19108001802 

140 SUPRIYA GHOSH BENGALI KNU19108001645 

141 UJJAL GORAI BENGALI KNU19108001548 

142 AGRAHANI RUIDAS BENGALI KNU19108001402 

143 AGRANI HAZRA BENGALI KNU19108001492 

144 ANAMIKA BOURI BENGALI KNU19108001519 

145 ANITA BOURI BENGALI KNU19108001500 

146 ASTOMI RUIDAS BENGALI KNU19108001714 

147 BABY BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001576 

148 BAISAKHI BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001312 

149 BRISTI BAGDI BENGALI KNU19108001055 

150 CHAITALI BOURI BENGALI KNU19108001536 

151 CHITRA RUIDAS BENGALI KNU19108001400 

152 JAYANTI RUIDAS BENGALI KNU19108001005 

153 JYOTI BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001665 

154 KABITA BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001441 

155 KAVERI BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001563 

156 KHUSHI BOURI BENGALI KNU19108001556 

157 LIPI BAGDI BENGALI KNU19108001776 

158 LIPIKA BOURI BENGALI KNU19108001517 

159 MADHUMITA BAGDI BENGALI KNU19108001252 

160 MENOTA BOURI BENGALI KNU19108001524 

161 MUNMUN BADYAKAR BENGALI KNU19108001526 

162 NUPUR RUIDAS BENGALI KNU19108001242 

163 PINKI RUIDAS BENGALI KNU19108001460 

164 PIYASHA KSHETRAPAL BENGALI KNU19108001459 

165 PRIYANKA BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001295 

166 PRIYANKA HARI BENGALI KNU19108001496 

167 PUJA BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001528 

168 PUSPA BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001745 

169 PUTUL RUIDAS BENGALI KNU19108001415 

170 PUTULI BAGDI BENGALI KNU19108001445 



171 RAKHI SOE MONDAL BENGALI KNU19108001296 

172 RANU BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001115 

173 RITU BAGDI BENGALI KNU19108001241 

174 RITU BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001206 

175 RIYA BAGDI BENGALI KNU19108001527 

176 RIYA BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001114 

177 RUMPA BAGDI BENGALI KNU19108000994 

178 RUMPA BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001662 

179 SHILPA BOURI BENGALI KNU19108001186 

180 SHIULI BADYAKAR BENGALI KNU19108001605 

181 SOMA BAGDI BENGALI KNU19108001529 

182 SONALI CHUNARI BENGALI KNU19108001067 

183 SRAWANI BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001410 

184 SUMITRA BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001116 

185 SUMITRA RUIDAS BENGALI KNU19108001399 

186 SUMITRA RUIDAS BENGALI KNU19108001822 

187 SUSAMA BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001439 

188 SUSMITA BAGDI BENGALI KNU19108001518 

189 SUSMITA RUIDAS BENGALI KNU19108001749 

190 TANUSHREE BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001317 

191 UMA BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001674 

192 ABHIJIT BOURI BENGALI KNU19108001667 

193 ADARSHA BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001503 

194 AKASH DHIBAR BENGALI KNU19108001471 

195 AKSHAY DHIBAR BENGALI KNU19108001657 

196 AMAR DHIBAR BENGALI KNU19108001602 

197 BIBHAS RUIDAS BENGALI KNU19108001420 

198 BIDDYUT MATE BENGALI KNU19108001505 

199 BISHNU BAGDI BENGALI KNU19108001794 

200 BISWAJIT BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001023 

201 CHANDAN DHIBAR BENGALI KNU19108001647 

202 GOURAV HARI BENGALI KNU19108001098 

203 KRISHNA BIRBANSHI BENGALI KNU19108001763 

204 MILAN RUIDAS BENGALI KNU19108001739 

205 NIRMAL RUIDAS BENGALI KNU19108001820 

206 PINTU BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001644 

207 PRANAB RUIDAS BENGALI KNU19108001851 

208 RAHUL RUDAS BENGALI KNU19108001781 

209 RANJIT BADYAKAR BENGALI KNU19108001648 

210 ROHIT BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001110 

211 SABYASACHI BAGDI BENGALI KNU19108001461 

212 SAIKAT RUIDAS BENGALI KNU19108001582 

213 SOURAV DHIBAR BENGALI KNU19108001730 

214 SRIKANTA BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001589 



215 SUBHAS BAURI BENGALI KNU19108001176 

216 SUBHAS HAZRA BENGALI KNU19108001284 

217 SUBRATA BADYAKAR BENGALI KNU19108001632 

218 SUJAN BAGDI BENGALI KNU19108001454 

219 SUMAN RUIDAS BENGALI KNU19108001639 

220 SURAJ BADYAKAR BENGALI KNU19108001818 

221 SURAJIT BAGDI BENGALI KNU19108001418 

222 SURESH RUIDAS BENGALI KNU19108001534 

223 ARATI KISKU BENGALI KNU19108001108 

224 BANDANA DHANGAR BENGALI KNU19108001521 

225 KABITA TUDU BENGALI KNU19108001054 

226 KABITA TUDU BENGALI KNU19108001060 

227 MANGALI BASKI BENGALI KNU19108001348 

228 SUKHI ORANG BENGALI KNU19108001839 

229 SUMITA HEMBRAM BENGALI KNU19108001413 

230 SUNITA TUDU BENGALI KNU19108001057 

231 SUNITI TUDU BENGALI KNU19108001345 

232 BADAL KORA BENGALI KNU19108001258 

233 BIVAN DHANGAR BENGALI KNU19108001036 

234 GANESH HANSDA BENGALI KNU19108001069 

235 LAXMIKANTA SOREN BENGALI KNU19108001368 

236 MALAY MAJHI BENGALI KNU19108001254 

237 ROHIT MAJHI BENGALI KNU19108001700 

238 SUJAY KORA BENGALI KNU19108001649 

239 RAKHI KUMARI HINDI KNU19108001676 

240 RINKU SAHANI HINDI KNU19108001789 

241 SARASWATI KUMARI HINDI KNU19108001417 

242 ABHISHEK CHAUDHARY HINDI KNU19108001239 

243 BIKASH ROY HINDI KNU19108001508 

244 BIKASH SHAH HINDI KNU19108001232 

245 BISHAL ROY HINDI KNU19108001681 

246 BISHAL ROY HINDI KNU19108001734 

247 MD SABIR ANSARI HINDI KNU19108001768 

248 MD SOHEAIL ALAM HINDI KNU19108001848 

249 PRABHU MUNDA HINDI KNU19108001699 

250 RAHUL RAM HINDI KNU19108001226 

251 RANJIT PASWAN HINDI KNU19108001509 

252 SANJAY YADAV HINDI KNU19108001466 

253 SUBHANKAR PAUL HINDI KNU19108001401 

254 SUSMITA MONDAL JOURNALISM AND MASS 
COMMUNICATION 

KNU19108001770 

255 ANTORICK GOSWAMI JOURNALISM AND MASS 
COMMUNICATION 

KNU19108001726 

256 ARPAN SARKAR JOURNALISM AND MASS 
COMMUNICATION 

KNU19108001281 



257 SAYAN SARKAR JOURNALISM AND MASS 
COMMUNICATION 

KNU19108001713 

258 PRIYANKA BAURI PHYSICAL EDUCATION KNU19108001109 

259 PRIYANKA BAURI PHYSICAL EDUCATION KNU19108001414 

260 PRIYANKA BAURI PHYSICAL EDUCATION KNU19108001775 

261 RAKHI SOE MONDAL PHYSICAL EDUCATION KNU19108001774 

262 DEBASIS KOTAL PHYSICAL EDUCATION KNU19108001141 

263 DEBASIS KOTAL PHYSICAL EDUCATION KNU19108001351 

264 NIRMAL RUIDAS PHYSICAL EDUCATION KNU19108001824 

265 SANJIB DHIBAR PHYSICAL EDUCATION KNU19108001046 

266 PRATIM KUMAR 
MUKHOPADHYAY 

HISTORY KNU19108001719 

267 SANTOSH DEY HISTORY KNU19108001549 

268 SOUMEN GHOSH HISTORY KNU19108001309 

269 RIYA GORAI HISTORY KNU19108000969 

270 SANJOY PAL HISTORY KNU19108001437 

271 MITALI RUIDAS HISTORY KNU19108000980 

272 MONIMALA RUIDAS HISTORY KNU19108000982 

273 RAKHI RUIDAS HISTORY KNU19108000993 

274 SAPTAMI RUIDAS HISTORY KNU19108001058 

275 NITISH RUIDAS HISTORY KNU19108001434 

276 STEAVE CHOWDHURY 
ANKURIA 

HISTORY KNU19108001586 

277 JYOTI SAHIS HISTORY KNU19108001465 

278 RITTIKA SHARMA HISTORY KNU19108001360 

279 RITTIKA SHARMA HISTORY KNU19108001367 

280 SADHURI TURI HISTORY KNU19108001243 

281 BABLU ROY HISTORY KNU19108001697 

282 BIDYUT MONDAL HISTORY KNU19108001061 

283 BUDYUT MONDAL HISTORY KNU19108001145 

284 CHANDAN BAURI HISTORY KNU19108001751 

285 INDRONIL DAS HISTORY KNU19108001300 

286 INDRONIL DAS HISTORY KNU19108001686 

287 KAZI NAJRUL ISLAM HISTORY KNU19108001765 

288 PALLAB MAJI HISTORY KNU19108001579 

289 RICK ADHIKARY HISTORY KNU19108001385 

290 SISIR KUMAR BAGDI HISTORY KNU19108001569 

291 SUBHANKAR PAUL HISTORY KNU19108001653 

292 SUMAN SAHA HISTORY KNU19108001336 

293 MANAS KARMAKAR HISTORY KNU19108001026 

294 RINKI BAGDI HISTORY KNU19108001570 

295 BABLU BAGDI HISTORY KNU19108001695 

296 MAHESWAR HANSDA HISTORY KNU19108001752 

297 SOMNATH RUIDAS HISTORY KNU19108001464 

298 MAHESWAR HANSDA HISTORY KNU19108001753 



299 TITHI MONDAL PHILOSOPHY KNUREG18108000080 

300 APARNA MONDAL PHILOSOPHY KNUREG18108000459 

301 INDRA ROY CHOWDHURY PHILOSOPHY KNUREG18108000465 

302 MOUMI CHAKRABORTY PHILOSOPHY KNUREG18108000889 

303 PRITY MAJI PHILOSOPHY KNUREG18108000081 

304 TITHI MONDAL PHILOSOPHY KNUREG18108000099 

305 PRASANTA CHAND PHILOSOPHY KNUREG18108000306 

306 SK SAIFUDDIN PHILOSOPHY KNUREG18108000149 

307 subhankar ghosh PHILOSOPHY KNUREG18108000287 

308 KHOKAN RUIDAS PHILOSOPHY KNUREG18108000615 

309 INDRANIL CHOWDHURY PHILOSOPHY KNUREG18108000457 

310 TARAK RUIDAS PHILOSOPHY KNUREG18108000921 

311 SULTANA KHATUN PHILOSOPHY KNUREG18108000633 

312 rina pal PHILOSOPHY KNUREG18108000625 

313 LOVELY ROY JOURNALISM & MASS 
COMM. 

KNUREG18108000450 

314 mithu banerjee JOURNALISM & MASS 
COMM. 

KNUREG18108000207 

315 PRIYA SHARMA JOURNALISM & MASS 
COMM. 

KNUREG18108000720 

316 DEBOJYOTI SAHA JOURNALISM & MASS 
COMM. 

KNUREG18108000943 

317 ritwick roy JOURNALISM & MASS 
COMM. 

KNUREG18108000067 

318 Tanmoy banik JOURNALISM & MASS 
COMM. 

KNUREG18108000104 

319 SOMA LOHAR JOURNALISM & MASS 
COMM. 

KNUREG18108000339 

320 ankesh pandey JOURNALISM & MASS 
COMM. 

KNUREG18108000947 

 

























 

KHANDRA COLLEGE 
DEPARTMENT OF philosophy 

 

 

This is to certify that ______________________________ of Semester ____, Session 

_______________, has completed the Certificate Course on “Yoga for Physical and Mental 

Fitness”, organized by the Department of Philosophy, Khandra College, from 15th July, 2019 to 15th, 

October, 2020. 

 

 

_______________________                                                                                                       _______________________ 
          COURSE CO-ORDINATOR                                                                                                                                                     PRINCIPAL 



m, 

Ihe Princnl 
Khandta (ollege, 
PONhndra, 
DL: Paschinm Bandhman 

Three (3) Month Certiieate Course on "An Awareness About Vedic 

Society" to be Organized by the College 

All students of Khandra College are hereby intormed that the college has resolved to 

organize a three-month certificate course on "An Awareness About Vedic Society" from 

25\12019 to 25/02/2020. There is no application or registration fee associated with this 

course. The maximunm intake capacity of the course is 280. 

Dt.05/11/2019 

Students are thus requested to register their names with the Head of the respective 

department within 24/11/2019 and ensure their participation in the programme. 

Coordinator 
internal Qualty Assurance Cel 

KHANDRA COL ECE 
1QAC Co-ordinator 

KHANDRA COLLEGE 
P.0. KHANDRA, PASCHIM BASDAAN 
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AN AWARENESS ABOUT VEDIC SOCIETY 

A CERTIFICATE COURSE 

SESSION: 2019 – 2020 

 

ORGANIZED BY  

DEPARTMENT OF SANSKRIT, 

KHANDRA COLLEGE, KAZI NAZRUL UNIVERSITY, ASANSOL    

KHANDRA, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN.  

https://khandracollege.ac.in/ 
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Khandra College, a co-educational institution imparting higher education, is located at Khandra, 

Dist. Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal (Lat-23° 06’ 33’’ N & Long-87° 22’ 0’’ E). The college 

was established in 1981 under the leadership of the late Amalendu Bakshi, a local Philanthrope, 

to cater higher education among the boys and girls of the surrounding area. The primary motto of 

the college was to set up a minimum infrastructure for imparting higher education to young 

students who were mostly first-generation learners coming from economically backward strata of 

the society. The effort was soon acknowledged by the Government of West Bengal, and in the 

year of its inception, the University of Burdwan accorded affiliation to the college as a co-

educational institution for higher studies.  

The Academic activities of the College were inaugurated in 1981 with only B.A. General Course 

of studies in Bengali, English, History, Philosophy, Sanskrit, Political science and Economics 

with few students. In 1985, the B.Com General Course was introduced, and from 1996 onwards 

Honours Courses of studies in the aforementioned disciplines were made accessible to the 

students.  

The College, which was born an unknown sapling upon the mining crags of Ukhra and Andal, 

far away from the glitter of the metropolis, may now boast of holding fourteen Major Courses of 

studies in its branches by the side of twenty Minor courses of studies to enrich its foliage. This 

has become possible as a ABOUT THE COLLEGE consequence of the combined efforts 

rendered by the Teachers, the Students, the local people and each and every staff member of the 

institutional family.  

Khandra College received its Assessment and Accreditation by NAAC for the First Cycle in the 

year 2007. Our efforts were once more acknowledged when we received accreditation from 

NAAC for the second cycle in 2018. Now we are looking forward to a newer dimension in our 

attempts to embrace the NEP 2020 guidelines in imparting Higher Education to our students 

through various academic, administrative and co-curricular activities. 

ABOUT THE COLLEGE 
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The term "Vedic Society" typically refers to the ancient Indian civilization that flourished during 

the Vedic period, which is believed to have lasted from around 1500 BCE to 500 BCE. The 

Vedas, ancient scriptures of Hinduism, are the primary texts associated with this period. 

In modern times, there are various certificate courses available that focus on different aspects of 

Vedic knowledge, ranging from Vedic literature and philosophy to Vedic astrology, Ayurveda, 

and meditation practices. These courses are often designed to provide participants with an 

understanding of Vedic principles and practices and their relevance in contemporary life. 

The content and structure of such certificate courses can vary widely depending on the institution 

offering them. Some may be more academically oriented, providing a historical and 

philosophical overview of the Vedic tradition, while others may focus on practical applications 

such as yoga, meditation, or Ayurvedic healing techniques. 

Before enrolling in any certificate course on Vedic society or related subjects, it's essential to 

research the curriculum, the credentials of the instructors, and the reputation of the institution 

offering the course to ensure that it aligns with your interests and learning goals. Additionally, 

considering the cultural and religious significance of the Vedic tradition, it's important to 

approach the subject with sensitivity and respect for its cultural context. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ABOUT THE CERTIFICATE COURSE 
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The objectives of a certificate course in Vedic society may vary depending on the specific focus 

and goals of the course. However, some common objectives might include: 

1. Understanding Vedic Literature. 

2. Exploring Vedic Philosophy. 

3. Studying Vedic Rituals and Practices. 

4. Examining Vedic Society and Culture. 

5. Applying Vedic Wisdom. 

6. Promoting Cross-Cultural Understanding. 

7. Developing Critical Thinking and Analytical Skills. 

8. Facilitating Personal Transformation. 

 

 

 

30 hours over the course of 3 months. Classes will be held after college hours. 

 

 

 

300 Students   

 

COURSE OBJECTIVES 

COURSE DURATION 

COURSE INTAKE 
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Designing a curriculum for the study of Vedic society requires a multidisciplinary approach, 

incorporating historical, cultural, philosophical, and religious perspectives. Here's a suggested 

curriculum outline: 

Module 1: Introduction to Vedic Civilization. 

Module 2: Social Structure and Institutions. 

Module 3: Religious Beliefs and Practices. 

Module 4: Economy and Technology. 

Module 5: Intellectual and Cultural Achievements. 

Module 6: Gender, Society, and Ethics. 

Module 7: Continuity and Legacy. 

Module 8: Contemporary Relevance and Reflection. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COURSE CURRICULUM 
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 RIKVEDA SAMHITA – Abdul Aziz Al Aman – Haraf, Kolkata   

 Vedic Mythology – A.A. Macdonell  - Motilal Banarsisass Publishers Private Limited, 

Delhi  

 ATHARVA – VEDA- SAMHITA – Ramswroop Sharma Gaud – Chowkhamba 

Vidyabhawan. Motilal Banarsisass Publishers Private Limited, Delhi  

 RIG – VEDA – SAMHITA – F MAX MULLER – Krishnadas Academy, Varanasi 

 RIGVEDA BRAHMANNAS – ARTHUR BERRIEDALE KEITH -    

 ববব – ববববব – বব ববববববববব বববববববববববব – ববববববব ববব 

বববব, বববববব  

 ববববব ববববব – ববববব বববববব বববববববববব ববব ববববববব 

ববববববব - ববববববব ববব বববব, বববববব 

 ববববব ববববববববব ববববববব – বব ববববববব বববববব 

বববববববববববব – ববববববব বববববব ববববববব, ববববববব 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

READING LIST 

RESOURCE PERSONS 
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 MR. DHIREN MANDI 

 MR. TARAK NATH NAYAK  

 MRS. MITALI SEN  

 MR. ANIMESH MONDAL  

 MRS. KRIPASINDHU RUJ 

 

 

 

 

 

THANK YOU 



SL.NO. 
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23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

AN AWARENESS ABOUT VEDIC SOCIETY 2019-20 

NAME 

ANANYA KARMAKAR 

DISHA MAJI 

KAKALI KABIRAJ 
KAKALI KABIRAJ 

KAKALI KABIRAJ 

MADHABI BHUIA 
MADHUMITA BAURI 
MAMONI MONDAL 

PARBOTI ANKURIA 

PRITI FARFARIA 
RIYA DAS 

RUPA MONDAL 

RUPASHREE CHATTERJEE 

SAINI MISRA 
SAKINA KHATUN 

SHILPI PAUL 

SUSMITA MONDAL 
RAKESH GHATAK 

SAMRAT BHASKAR 

RITU DAS 
SONALI GOPE 

JOYSREE RUIDAS 

ANITA ROY 

ANKITA DAS 

ANKITA ROY 

BARSHA ANKURE 

MOUSUMI BOURI 

PAMPA MONDAL 

PUJA CHAND 
SHIULI DAS 

ABHIJEET MONDAL 

ABHIJIT PAL 

ABHISHEK CHAKRABORTY 

ABHISHEK CHAKRABORTY 

BIMAL GORAI 

DEBKANTO MAN 

RAHUL GHOSH 
RAJ DUTTA 

SOUMEN MONDAL 

25/11/19-25/02/20 

SUDIP KUMAR KUNDU 

SUROJIT NAYEK 

ABIR GORAI 

Student ID 

KNU19108001357 

KNU19108001359 

KNU19108001154 

KNU19108001159 

KNU19108001160 

KNU19108001595 

KNU19108001082 

KNU19108001455 

KNU19108001577 

KNU19108001091 

KNU19108001184 

KNU19108001147 

KNU19108001169 

KNU19108001133 

KNU19108001837 

KNU19108001283 

KNU19108001507 

KNU19108001194 

KNU19108001805 

KNU19108001212 

KNU19108001204 

KNU19108001600 

KNU19108001021 

KNU19108001028 

KNU19108001426 

KNU19108001830 

KNU19108001017 

KNU19108001096 

KNU19108001027 

KNU191080013 18 

KNU19108001362 

KNU19108001515 

KNU19108000973 

KNU19108000974 

KNU19108001319 

KNU191O8001725 

KNU19108001292 

KNU19108001087 

KNU19108001353 

KNU19108001435 

KNU19108001124 

KNU19108001311 

HONS/PROG 
Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 
Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 
Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 
Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 
Sanskrit 
Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 
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44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

S0 

51 

S2 

53 

54 

55 

S6 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

SANDIP GHOSH 

SANDIP GORAI 
KARUNA BAURI 

PAYEL BAGDI 

PRIYANKA BAURI 

SHILPI DHIBAR 
TARU RUIDAS 

TARU RUIDAS 

NAZMI KHATOON 
NISHA KUMARI PANDAY 

PRITI KUMARI YADAV 

PRITY KUMARI BURNWAL 
RAKIBA KHATUN 

SANGITA KUSHWAHA 

SRITI BANIK 

ANURAG KHAN 

BINAY MAHTO 

PRONIT RAJ BARNWAL 

SABUJ MONDAL 

SENTU GHOSH 

SOURAB SINGHA 

SUBHAM NATH 

SUBHOJIT BANERJEE 

SUMAN GOPE 

ARAITUNNESHA KHATUN 

JASMINA KHATUN 

NARGISH KHATUN 

SK YASIR ARAFAT 

ANJANA ROY 

FIROJA KHATUN 

JHARNA PAL 

NANDINI SHOW 

NISHA KUMARI SHARMA 

NURMINA KHATUN 

PIU MONDAL 
SAMITA TURI 

SHAKUNTALA KUMARI 

TANIMA PRAMANIK 

TANIYA DAS 

TUHINA KHATUN 
ARJIT PAUL 

AVHIJIT PAL 

DEBASIS BHUIN 

KULDIP ROYCHOUDHURY 
MD AZIMUDDIN 

MD AZIMUDDIN 

KNU19108000967 

KNU19108001301 

KNU19108001022 

KNU19108001033 

KNU19108001020 

KNU19108001117 

KNU19108001821 

KNU19108001826 

KNU19108001791 

KNU191O8001678 

KNU19108001436 

KNU19108001449 

KNU19108001219 

KNU19108001788 

KNU19108001045 

KNU19108001157 

KNU19108001468 

KNU19108001076 

KNU19108001179 

KNU19108001619 
KNU19108001616 

KNU19108001148 
KNU19108001161 

KNU191.08001197 

KNU19108001032 
KNU19108001030 

KNU19108001029 

KNU19108001070 

KNU19108001617 

KNU19108001131 

KNU19108001175 

KNU19108001093 
KNU19108001097 
KNU19108001130 
KNU19108001807 

KNU19108001493 
KNU19108001392 
KNU191O8001806 
KNU19108001727 
KNU19108001262 

KNU19108001168 

KNU19108001291 
KNU19108001733 
KNU19108001024 
KNU19108001255 
KNU19108001403 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 
Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 
Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 
Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 
Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 
Political Science 
Political Science 

Political Science 
Political Science 

Political Science 
Political Science 
Political Science 
Political Science 
Political Science 
Political Science 
Political Science 

Political Science 
Political Science 
Political Science 

Political Science 
Political Science 
Political Science 
Political Science 

Political Science 
Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 



89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

112 

113 

114 

115 

116 

117 

118 

119 

120 

121 

122 

123 

124 

125 

126 

127 

128 

129 

130 

131 

132 

133 

134 

MD IRFAN 

MD SHOYEB 

MD.KALIM RAJA ANSARI 

PRABHU MUNDA 

RAHUL MAHATO 

REEJU BHANDARY 
SAMAR NAYAK 

SK AFTAB UDDIN 

SK MAFIL MONDAL 

SK MARFAT ISLAM 

SK MUBARAK ELAHI 

SK NURJAMAL 

SK SAHABAJ ALI 

SK SARFUL 

SK SULEMAN 

SK ZIANUR 

SOMEN MUKHERJEE 

SURJIT LAMA 

TULSI MAHATO 

WAKEYA KHATUN 

PUJA GORAI 

PIYASHA KSHETRAPAL 

SUSMITA RUIDAS 

AKASH RUIDAS 

ANIMESH RAJAK 

DIPAK RUIDAS 

MRINMOY RUIDAS 

BIKASH MAJHI 

NAAZ PARVEEN 

ANU SHARMA 

ARTI MAHTO 
JYOTI GOPE 
JYOTI GOPE 

KABITA KUMARI HARIJAN 

KAJAL KUMARI 
KAJAL KUMARI 

LAKSHMI KUMARI SHAW 

LAXMI KUMARI 
MADHU KUMARI VERMA 

MAMTA KUMARI 

MAMTA KUMARI 

MANISHA KHATUN 

MANISHA KUMARI 
MUSRRAT KHATOON 

NAAZ PARVEEN 

NAJNI KHATUN 

KNU19108001654 

KNU19108001561 

KNU19108001636 

KNU19108001777 

KNU19108001306 

KNU19108001178 

KNU191O8001798 

KNU19108001711 

KNU19108001716 

KNU19108001479 

KNU19108001150 

KNU19108001472 

KNU19108001560 

KNU19108001195 

KNU19108001003 

KNU19108001698 

KNU19108001234 

KNU19108001541 

KNU19108001389 

KNU19108001266 

KNU19108000976 

KNU19108001364 

KNU19108001622 

KNU19108001761 

KNU19108001173 
KNU19108001762 

KNU19108001497 

KNU19108001669 

KNU19108001209 

KNU19108001567 

KNU19108001825 

KNU19108000987 

KNU191O8001773 
KNU19108000998 

KNU19108000997 

KNU19108001051 

KNU19108001111 

KNU19108001408 

KNU19108001249 

KNU19108000999 

KNU19108001056 

KNU19108001450 

KNU19108001404 

KNU19108001237 

KNU19108001792 

KNU19108000989 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 
Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 



140 

144 

145 

146 

147 

14S 

149 

150 

1S1 

152 

153 

154 

155 

156 

157 

15S 

159 

l60 

161 

162 

163 

164 

165 

166 

167 
168 

169 

170 

171 

172 

173 

174 

175 

176 

177 

178 

NIDHPRAMANIN 
NINHALPARWUN 

OONANMAUMARI SHARMA 
RLANI MODI 

PRIYA RARNWAL 
PRIVA NUMARI RAM 

PRIN ANKA KUMARI 
PUJA KUMARI HARUAN 

PUSHPA KUMARI 

RAJNI KUMARI 
RITIKA VERMA 

RITIKA VERMA 
RIYA SINGH 

SANTOSHINI ROUL 

SHANTI KUMARI MURMU 
SHIBANI KUMARI 
SHIBANI KUMARI 

SHREYA RAMAN PRASAD 

SUMAN MODI 

SUPRIYA KUMARI 
SUPRIYA KUMARI 

FAIZ KHAN 

PRAKASH KUMAR SHAW 

RANJIT BHUIYA 

SONU PRASAD MAHTO 
ASHA SHARMA 

KAJAL KUMARI THAKUR 

KHUSBU KUMARI 

LOVELY KUMARI 

MINTU KUMARI 
PUJA KUMARI YADAV 

PUSPA KUMARI PASWAN 
JOYITA GORAI 

PRITI DEY 
SUDIP GORAI 

SUPRABHAT MONDAL 

SUPRABHAT MONDAL 
SUPRABHAT MONDAL 

ANANDA MALLICK 

MRINAL CHANDRA NANDI 

NILKANTHA PATRA 
SANDHYA KUMARI 

ANKITA MAII 

MANJUSHREE KARMAKAR 

KNU19108001112 

KNU19108001330 

KNU19108001136 

KNU19108001642 
KNU19108001188 

KNU19108001335 
KNU19108001118 

KNU19108000996 

KNU19108001227 

KNU19108001308 

KNU19108001084 

KNU19108001276 

KNU19108001208 

KNU19108001125 

KNU19108001722 

KNU19108001251 

KNU19108001772 
KNU19108001568 

KNU19108001342 

KNU19108001040 

KNU19108001422 

KNU19108001844 

KNU19108001303 

KNU1910800101S 

KNU19108001235 

KNU19108001137 

KNU19108001689 

KNU19108001796 

KNU19108001705 

KNU19108001717 

KNU19108001535 

KNU19108001476 

KNU19108001224 

KNU19108001346 

KNU19108001302 

KNU19108000978 

KNU19108001506 
KNU19108001512 

KNU19108001164 

KNU19108001588 

KNU19108001597 

KNU19108001795 

KNU19108001012 

KNU191O8001411 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 
Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 
Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

English 
English 
English 
English 
English 
English 
Engl1sh 
English 
English 
English 
Physical 

Education 

Physical 
Education 



179 

180 

181 

182 

183 

184 

185 

186 

187 

188 

189 

190 

191 

192 

193 

194 

195 

196 

197 

198 

199 

200 

201 

202 

203 

204 

MOUSUMI MONDAL 

PAPIYA SINHA 

PAYEL TEWARY 

PRITY DUTTA 

PRIYA GOSWAMI 

SHIPRA CHAKRABORTY 

APURBA MONDAL 

ARIJIT LAHA 

ASISH GHOSH 

AVIJIT GHOSH 

BIPUL MUKHERJEE 

BUBAI GHOSH 

KOUSHIK PAL 

RAJU GORAIN 

RAKESH MONDAL 

RANAJIT NANDI 

RONI PAL 

SANGRAM SINGHA 

SOURAV GORAIN 

SUDIP ROY 

SUMAN CHAKRABORTY 

UDAY RUIDAS 

CHANDRACHUR MANDAL 

RANA GORAI 

ANUSHREE BOURI 

CHINTA BAGDI 

KNU19108001655 

KNU19108001629 

KNU19108000977 

KNU19108001182 

KNU19108001630 

KNU19108001153 

KNU19108001640 

KNU19108001668 

KNU19108001660 

KNU19108001679 

KNU19108001010 

KNU19108001610 

KNU19108001740 

KNU19108001670 

KNU19108001677 

KNU19108001735 

KNU19108001540 

KNU19108001156 

KNU19108001721 

KNU19108001682 

KNU19108001743 

KNU19108001823 

KNU19108001729 

KNU19108001048 

KNU19108001573 

KNU19108001062 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 
Physical 

Education 

Physical 
Education 
Physical 

Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 



205 

206 

207 

208 

209 

210 

211 

212 

213 

214 

215 

216 

217 

218 

219 

220 

221 

222 

223 

224 

225 

226 

227 

228 

229 

230 

231 

232 

233 

234 

235 

236 

237 

238 

239 

240 

241 

242 

243 

244 

245 

246 

CHITRA RUIDAS 

JAYANTI RUIDAS 

JUIN RUIDAS 

LIPIKA BAURI 

RINA MONDAL 

RINKI RAJAK 
RITA MONDAL 

RIYA BARAI 

RIYA MONDAL 

ROKEYA KHATUN 

RUKSANA KHATUN 
RUNU RUJ 

RUPA MONDAL 

SABITA GHOSH 

SALMA KHATUN 

SAMIMA KHATUN 
SAMINA KHATUN 

SARASWATI DAS 
SATHI GOSWAMI 
SEEMA MONDAL 

SEPHALI DAS 
SHAMPA MONDAL 

SHILPA GHOSH 

SHRABANI CHATTERJEE 
SHRABANI GORAI 

SNEHA DAS 

SNEHA DAS 

SONALI GORAIN 
SONALI MARANDI 

SRABANI PAUL 
SULEKHA DEY 

SULEKHA NANDI 
SULOCHANA KORA 

SUMONA GHOSH 

SUMONA ROY 

SUMONA ROY 
SUNITA ROY CHOUDHURY 

SURJALI DAS 

APARNA KARMAKAR 

DEVJANI SADHU 

MITA MONDAL 

MOUMITA MONDAL 

KNU19108001778 

KNU19108001659 

KNU19108001553 

KNU19108001187 

KNU19108001520 

KNU19108001531 

KNU19108001598 

KNU19108001771 

KNU19108001103 

KNU19108001053 

KNU19108001122 

KNU19108001090 

KNU19108001334 

KNU19108001371 

KNU19108001297 

KNU19108001259 

KNU19108001428 

KNU19108001378 

KNU19108001601 

KNU19108001274 

KNU19108001550 

KNU19108001177 

KNU19108001532 

KNU19108001446 

KNU19108001538 

KNU19108001810 

KNU19108001812 

KNU19108001624 

KNU19108001126 

KNU19108001285 

KNU19108001835 

KNU19108001419 

KNU19108001180 

KNU19108001233 

KNU19108001537 

KNU19108001546 

KNU19108001793 

KNU19108001620 

KNU19108001305 

KNU19108001373 

KNU19108001398 

KNU19108001545 

Education 
Physical 

Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 

Physical 
Education 

Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 

Philosophy 
Philosophy 
Philosophy 
Philosophy 



247 

248 

249 

250 

251 

252 

253 

254 

255 

256 

257 

258 

259 

260 

261 

262 

263 

264 

265 

266 

267 

268 

269 

270 

271 

272 

273 

274 

275 

276 

277 

278 

279 

280 

PRIYA DAS 
SOUMENDU BADYAKAR 

SREEBASH PAUL 

PRIYA PAL 

INNA KHATUN 

INNA KHATUN 

PRIYA PAL 

DIPANKAR MAJUMDER 

BUSHRA KHURSHID 

PRITI GORAI 
SWATI PANDEY 

ABHIJIT CHATTERJEE 

ANKUSH MAN 

NIRAJ KUMAR SHARMA 

PAWAN RAJAK 

RAHUL DAS 

RAHUL SHARMA 

RITWIK ROY CHOUDHURY 

SACHIDANAND YADAV 

SACHIDANAND YADAV 

SHAIK TAIYOB 

SOURAV DHIBAR 

MAHESWAR MONDAL 

TUMPA RUIDAS 

INDRAJEET KEWAT 

ISHWAR RUIDAS 

NISHA KORA 

RUPALI GHOSH 
RUPALI GHOSH 

YESMINA KHATUN 

RAJARSHI KARMAKAR 
RIYA BADYAKAR 

USHARANI BAURI 
SOURAV ANKURIA 

KNU19108001314 

KNU19108001339 

KNU19108001612 

KNU19108001170 

KNU19108001174 

KNU19108001784 

KNU19108001783 

KNU19108001269 

KNU19108001000 

KNU19108001387 

KNU19108001838 

KNU19108001442 

KNU19108001690 

KNU19108001152 

KNU19108001340 

KNU19108001491 

KNU19108001675 

KNU19108001637 

KNU19108000971 

KNU19108001002 

KNU19108001827 

KNU19108001661 

KNU19108001287 
KNU19108001693 

KNU19108001709 

KNU19108001692 

KNU19108001720 

KNU19108001332 

KNU19108001696 
KNU19108001329 

KNU19108001424 
KNU19108001052 
KNU19108001685 

KNU19108001836 

Philosophy 
Philosophy 
Philosophy 
Philosophy 
Philosophy 
Philosophy 
Philosophy 
Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 
Commerce 
Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 
Commerce 

Commerce 
Commerce 

Commerce 
Education 

Education 

Education 
Education 
Education 

Education 

Education 



24 

ANKITA DAS 

23 

ANITA ROY 

22 

J.R 

21 

JOYSREE RUIDAS 
SONALI GOPE 

RITU DAS 

SAMRAT BHASKAR 

J.RJ.RJ.R 

A-R 

20 

J.R 

19 

S4ope S.Gop.pS Gope 

TR.D 

RD 

R.DB.D 

R.D 

R.DR.D 

R.D 

RAD 

R.D 

|J-R J.R 

S.BH|S.BH|S.8 S.8H 

J.RJ.R S.Gope S.aopS.pe S.GoS.Gop 

JR 

18 

S.BH S.gH 

R.D 

17 

RAKESH GHATAK SUSMITA 

S.gH 

S.BHS.OH 

R.G 

RGRGR GR.G 

S.MS.m 

16 

R.GR.G 

SPau 

8.M 

15 

SAKINA KHATUN 

S.k 

S.k S.kS.k S.kS.K 

14 

SAINI MISRA 

S.kS.k S.KS-kS.kS.k S.7 

CHATTERJEE 

13 

RUPASHREE 

12 11 

RUPA MONDAL 

RIYA DAS 

10 

PRITI FARFARIA 

P.FPFP 

RM RMR. 

M 

PE 

P.E 

R.DB.) R.DR.D 

PA 

IR.FIPFP.EIPEP.F PA 

PARBOTI ANKURIA MAMONI MONDAL 
MADHUMITA BAURI 

MADHABI BHUIA KAKALI 

P.E 

MiM 

MiNtaM:MM.M 

MM 

M 
M 

7 

PA 

6 

MMod 

MotM 

MM 

MM Mß 

M.huM.Bhuin 

MBhunMBhnM.Bhuin 

MBhum 

MBhi 

M.BhMBhinM.Bhun 

.Bhin 

M.Bhin 

M.Bhuir 

1.Bhuirm.Bui 

k 
kh 

.k 
K 

.k 

k..k 

k. 
.k 

k 
k 

kkk.k 

|k.k 

k.K 

k.k 

k.k 

k 
kk.k 

k.k 

M 
D 

M.Mtt. 

MoxtM 

5 4 

KAKALI KABIRAJ 

k.k 

k.kk.k| 

K 
k 

K.Kk.lk 

kk 

KAKALI 

2 

DISHA MAJI 

1 

ANANYA 

KARMAKAR 

AKomA 

k 

kmgkaAkmha 

4kamyt 

d-kwanky 

okAkymnlakanken 

hker 

4konkav 

AkomlkrALteahn 

Kanhc 

12 

14 

NO. 

16 

18 

20 

22 

10 
9 

24 

1 and 2 Classes 

3 and 4 Classes 

5 and 6 Classes 

26 

7 

28 

30 

SL. 

13 and 

NAME 

11 and Classes 

15 and 

17 and 

19 and 

21 and 

Classes 

23 and 

Classes 

Classes 

Classes 

Classes 

Classes 

Classes 

25 and Classes 

27 and Classes 

29 and Classes 

STUDENTS' ATTENDANCE REGISTER 

A 

KIIANDRA COLLEGE 

DEPARTMENT 

R.GR.GRG 

S.Ge S.op 

J.RJ.R 

MONDAL 

SHILPI PAUL 

S.MS.M 

S.M 

S.M 

R.GR.G S. MS.M 

S Pau SPQU 

S-
Pgul 

S 
P 

Aul|SPAul 

S-PAU|S-P AU)5Pyu)S 

PRU S PAU) 

S PAUS-PAUl|SPgullS-PAU 
S.M S.S.M S.M 

RD 

B.DRDR.DR.D R.DB.D 

R.DB.Df.DR.D 

RMR 

MIRM 

R.M 

R.MR 

MR 

M 

KABIRAJ KABIRAJ 

and 
Classes 

and 8 

CERTIFICATE 

COURSE 

ON-

"AN 

AWARENESS 

ABOUT 

VEDIC 

SOCIETY'( 

2019-20) 

OF SANSKRIT 



54 

BURNWAL 
PRITY KUMARI 

PKB 

PKB 

PKB 

PkB 

PKBPK8 PRe Pk8 

Pk8 

PKB 

Pk8 

PKB 

PKB 

5 

PRITI 

KUMARI 

YADAV 

sasdaanydndv 

sea 

'ya 

aad 

PANDAY 

52 

NISHA KUMARI 

N.p 

N.p NPNP 

51 

N.p N.PN.pN.p 

NAZMI KHATOON 

NK 

50 

TARU RUIDAS 

T.R TR1PRTRT.RTRTR1R 

N.PN.P N.PN.P N 
K 

-k 

Nk 

NK 

T:R1R NK 

N-K 

NK 

NKNK 

iÑ-

K 

49 

TARU RUIDAS 

|T.R 

TRT. R 

TeTRT.RTRT. R 

T.RTRT RT.RTR 

48 

SHILPI DHIBAR 

S.D 

S. s.D| S.p 

S.0 S.p 

47 

S.0S.0 S. S.D 

PRIYANKA BAURI 

PB 

46 

P-B 

PAYEL BAGDI 

PB 

PB P.B 

P.13 

P.B 

PB 
P: B 

P. G 

S.O P.B NB 

P. B 

P.B PB 

PBP B 

45 

KARUNA BAURI SANDIP GORAI 

43 

SANDIP GHOSH 

S. aS. aS-hSaS.S-a 

S 

42 

ABIR GORAI 

A.GA.G 

A.G A.Ge 

A.G A-G A.G 

A.G 

A.G 

A.G 

A.GA 

GA 

Ge 

41 

SUROJIT NAYEK 

40 

SUDIP KUMAR KUNDUS.k 

3.k 

39 

S.MS.MS.MS. M 

S.kS.kSk 

SOUMEN 

SK 

38 

Sk 

S.MSMiS MS. M 

Sk 

RAJ 

37 36 

R. GR.GR.GR.GR.GR.G 

S.MS-M S.M S.M 

3. M 

kogute S. 

k 

S.k| 

Sk 

R.G 

RAHUL GHOSH DEBKANTO MAN 
BIMAL GORAI CHAKRABORTY 

ABHISHEK 

D.MamD.MaP.Mab.Mn 

35 

D. 
Man 

D.Ma 

D.Man 

R.G 

R. G 

34 

A. 
cA.C 

A.c 

A.cA.C 

A.e A.CA-c AC 

A.CA.C A.C A. 

CHAKRABORTY 
ABHISHEK 

Ae 

33 

A A-C 

32 

ABHIJIT PAL 

|Afal 

31 

ABHIJEET MONDAL 

30 

SHIULI DAS 
PUJA CHAND 

28 

Je.mordal 

PAMPA MONDAL MOUSUMI BOURI BARSHA ANKURE 

eondoMordoe.Fland 

R.nond 
P.sords 

27 

f.anda 

26 

B.Nku 

B.Ankw 

B.Arkar 

B 
Andsa 

b.Arkwe 

B.Aku 

B.AreAkwe 

E.AnkcB 

hnweb 

k 

Arkoe 

BArtuge 

B. 
ArksuBAnka 

MBousy 

25 

ANKITA ROY 

P.B P. B 

MONDAL 
DUTTA 

R.G 

D.Man 

DManD,MonD.Mrp, 

Man 

D.Man 

R.G.GR G 

MBow1Bova .Bow 



86 

KULDIP 

85 

Keeo 

Kuleijp 

Kuldp 

kuleeKoldp 

Kuleo 

|kudip 

kuldie 

Kuldip 

Kudip 

KuldigKulaip 

Kues 

kutdit 

KsldiP 

DEBASIS BHUIN 
AVHIJIT PAL 

D·G pal 

84 

D.B 

D-B 

83 

ARIJIT PAUL 

82 

TUHINA KHATUN 

A-PaullA. 

PaulA-Paul| 

A-PauA 

PaulA 

Paul 

T. K 

|TK 

TK 

81 

TANIYA DAS 

80 

TANIMA PRAMANIK SHAKUNTALA 

T 

TP 

TP 

79 

T. 

S. kumayi 

S-uumar Skumay 

s.TuoiS.TusuS.Tusu 

S.TuUS.Tui 

S.Tusu 

|S-Tusu 

|S.Tui 

STuiS.Tui 

S.Tusç 

S.Tui 

S.Tusi 

, laum 

ari 

skumariSku 

MarsS.kumari 

Suvmq 

78 

S.kvmnsuman 

Siw 

mory 

S. 
kvma 

SAMITA TURI 

77 

PIU MONDAL 

P.M 

p. M 

P.M 

P.u 

Pu 

76 

NURMINA KHATUN 

NK 

N N. 

SHARMA 

75 74 

NISHA KUMARI NANDINI SHOVW 

73 

|N.Shas.ShortN.ShoN. Sha 

JHARNA PAL 

N.Sha NSla 

JP 

JP 

JrP 

Jp |E-K FK 

JrP FK 

JrP 

72 

J.P N.ShaN. ShouShzN.Sho 

J'PJ"P|J" P 

FIROJA KHATUN 

NShauN Sho J.pJ.P 

71 

ANJANA ROY 

F.K A 

A 

70 

A 

69 

SK YASIR ARAFAT NARGISH KHATUN 

A RR 

S.YA 

S YA 

S.YASYA J.k 

68 

JASMINA KHATUN 

J.k J. k JNK NK 

SYAISVASYA|S 

KA 
SYA 

|S. 
A|SyA 

0S:y. 

A 
S-A|SYA 

NK N-KNK N-K 

J.k 

J. kJk JkJ.k 

JkkJ. k 

KHATUN 

Ahat 
Aahatu 

A ehatu 

Aeha 

Ahatu 
A.hat 

A-datu 
Atiatu 

Hehatu 
Ahatu 
Azhatu 

67 

ARAITUNNESHA 

66 

SUMAN GOPE 

S-Gole 

65 

SUBHOJIT BANERJEE 

S.g 

s-6ote s-Gote s-nofe 
S-DS.n 

-Goe S-Goes-Gofe Sofe 

S.B 

ls.hofe s-hee S.Chfe.Gofe 

S.ß 

64 

S.s S 

SUBHAM NATH 

63 

SOURAB SINGHA 

S.S 

S.s 

S.S 

62 

SENTU GHOSH 

S.S 

61 

SABUJ MONDAL 

S.S 

S.S 

S.NtS.Na3.Nth S.N3Nat 

S.S 

S hhe 

shS.khosh s 

hhosk 

S.hhashs 

ahoss.Ghost lsahol 

60 59 

PRONIT 

RAJ 
BARNWAL 

P 

B 

BINAY MAHTO 

B M 

P.B 

|P.B 

BMB MBM BM 

PB 

P.B 

P. 3 

BM S.s 

S.s 

S.Nats.NatH 

SN 

ty 

S.nd 

S.S 

S.SSS 

p.B P.B 

S.S 

SS 

sbhoh 

schet 

lskhostsahes 

is 
khosh_S.hosh 

s.shosta 

P.B BM Ak 

S-fnSM Sn 

P.B Bm 

58 

BM 

ANURAG KHAN 

SRITI BANIK 

A-K 

AkA.k 

Ak 

Ak 

57 

AW 

S 

S.8 

S 

56 

SANGITA 

KUSHWAHA 

S. 

K 

S.7 

S-K 

S.K 

SK 

S.K S-K 

R.k 

Sk 

55 

SK 

RAKIBA 

R.k 

R.k 

R.K 

R.K R.K 

R.K 

Re k 

A -Paul 

|A-
Pqul 

A-
PaulA 

Paull 

A-PaullA-pPaul|A.Paul|A.PaulA.Paul 

T. 

K|T. 

k 
T. 

k 

KUMARI s kmasi 

s. TusiSTusd 

R 

NK 

N-K NK V-K 

J.k 

NKNK N. KNK 

P. B P.B Sm 

S. 

Tn 

S.m 
P. B B 

M 

S-mS-m 

S.Nthls.N thS.NtS.Ntl 

S.S 
P.8P, B 

KHATUN 



117 

NAAZ PARVEEN 

NP 

116 

BIKASH MAJHI 

B.mBm 

B 

115 

MRINMOY RUIDAS 

114 

DIPAK RUIDAS 

D.R 

D.RD. RD. RD.R 

D.R D. RD.R 

D. R 

PR 

113 

ANIMESH RAJAK 

AR 

A" R 

A:R 

AR 

AR 

112 

AKASH RUIDAS 

A-RA-R 

AR 

A.R 

AR 

AR 

AR 

AR AR 

FR 

A'R 

AR A-RA"R 

AR 

AR AR AR 

R 

R 

AR 

111 

|S.R 

SUSMITA RUIDAS 

S.R 

S.R 

S.R 

|S.R 

110 

S.fS. R 

PIYASHA 

KSHETRAPAL 

P 
k 

P.k P.k 

P.k 

3.R 3.R S.S.R 

Pk 

Pk 

Pk 

Pk 

P.k P.k 

P.k P.k P.k 

109 108 

PUJA GORAI 
WAKEYA KHATUN 

Wk 

W.k 

N.kWkW.k 

W-kW.kW.k 

W.k 

W.k 

W. k W.k 

107 106 

TULSI MAHATO SURJIT LAMA 

T.M TMTMnTMT 
S. 

105 

S.ana 

SOMEN MUKHERJEE 

SK ZIANUR 
SK SULEMAN 

SM 

104 

lsk-se 

S.M Sk-sulm 

Sk. Z 

SM 

T. 
MTMTMT.M 

T. 
MT.M 

SM 

SM 

S. 

M 

S-Laras.LamaS. laraSlamaS.Lera 

S.LanS-LaaS.Lana 

SL.sulenav 
S.M Skisuem 

Sk.z Sk. 

103 

Skiulmo 

Sk. ZSKZ ShZSk.z 

Sksulee 

Shsulene Skz SKZSK.z 

Sksuleman 

Sk-sultmsusues 

102 

SK SARFUL 

101 

SK SAHABAJ ALI 

SSA SSASsASSASsASSA|SSA 

SSA 

SSA 

SA 

SSA 

SS-A 

SSASsA 

100 

SK NURJAMAL 

99 

SK MUBARAKELAHI 

S.E S.E 

S.ES.E 

S.E 

S.ES.e 

S.E S.£ 

98 97 96 

SK MARFAT ISLAM SK MAFIL MONDAL 
SK AFTAB UDDIN 

S.E|S.E 

S.E 

S-MIS-MIS.IS.m-I 

PM 
SiN 

P.M 

3.Au 

gA:u 

3Au 

SA:VA-D SAv 

Au5A-UAU 

S-AU 

AU 
SA-USAU 

S.N 

95 

SN 

S 

SN 

SN 

SAMAR NAYAK 
REEJU BHANDARY RAHUL MAHATO 

S.N 

SN 

94 

|K" B KB 

93 

kiB 

R.MR.MRM 

IR.M P.M 

92 

P.M 

PRABHU MUNDA 

P.MP.MP M P.M 

PMP.M 

ANSARI 

91 

MD.KALIM RAJA 

90 

MD SHOYEB 

MS Ms 

|MS MI 

M.I 

MD IRFAN 

M.I 

|MS MS 

M.T 

MS M:S 

89 

M.IM.IM.TM.T 

88 

MD AZIMUDDIN 

M-4 

M.A| M.A 

M. A M.A 

M.A M.A 

M.A 

M. 

87 

MD AZIMUDDIN 

M.AM.A 

ROYCHOUDHURY 

|R LamalLna S.lna 

Sk 

Sk,z Sk.z sksulem 

z 

SADAJ 

R.MR.M RM 

S 
N 

P.M 

RBkB 

RB 

R8 

RB 

K-B 

R-B 

R.B 

R.tM 

P. M 

|5mhSmm S.mmlrrS ons-mrMsmm 

RM 

.MR" 

MR.M 
Ri2R8 

N 

M S 

M.IM.I 

|M. 

I 

M.Î 

AM.A 



14 

RITIK VI RMA RIIYA VE RM/A 

, 

v 

RAJNI KUMARI 
PUSHPA VUMARI 

Rk R. K 

P. R.K 

P R. 

k R.k 

Rk 

P.k 

R.k P.k 

R.kR. K 

|P.k 

R.K 

P. k 

P.k 

Pk 

p. k 

j47 

HARIDAN 
PUIA KUMARI 

141 140 

PRIYANKA KUMARI PRIYA KUMAI RAM 
PRIA BARNVAL PRILAn 

P.B 

P.B|, 

P.B 

PB 

P.BP.B 

P. VPrHP-H 

PHH 

PrH|PK|P.kHP.KH| 

PH 

PrHPk.H 

P-k.H 

PH|Pr.H 

|RPk 

K\Pkk 

|PR 

|PKK|kR 

|PKR 

||kR|Pkß 

|Pk 

k 
PkR 

PkR 

PkR 

PkRPkR 

P.Modi 

Mdi| 

P. 
Modi 

|P. 

Modi|Dlodi 

P 
Ilodi 

. Itodi 

Modi 

P. 
Plodi 

| 
P. 

Modi 

P.Mo 
d:| 
P. 

Modi| 

PModi 

P.rtod;| 

P. 
Modi 

P.B P.B 

SHARMA 

137 

POONAM KUMARI 

p. 

P. V. P. 

D.u 

p.u. 

p.u 

p.u 

D.u. 

136 

IKHI PARWELN 

135 

NTDHI PRAMANIK 

1 

NANI KHATUN 

133 

NAAZPARVEEN 

132 

MUSRRAT KHTOON 

Mt 

131 

MANISHA KUMARI 

120 

M. M. M. 

M.kM.kM k M.k|M.k 

MANISHA KHATUN 
MAMTA KUMARI 

|4 

M. 

M.K 

Mk 

129 122 

MAMIA KUMARI 

M.X 

|M.k 

VERMA 

M. |M.VM. k .vM.kvMY.vM. 

. 
v 

M-vM.k.vM.K.v 

m.kvMk:m-kmkvM.KvMikiM.KyMkv 

M. 
kM.k| 

Mk 

M.k 

.k 

M.K| 

MK 

127 

MADHU KUMARI 

126 

LAXMI KUMARI 

SHAW 

|LShao 

LShahaw 

L 
Shad 

LSholLShaL«hajlShau 

|L-Shac.hon 

125 

LSha Lsha 

124 

LAYSHMIKUMARI 
KAJAL KUMARI 

123 

KAJAL KUMARI 
HARIJAN 

122 

KABITA KUMARI 

J.GJ.G 

J.G 

J. 
G 

J.GJG 

|J-Gl-Ge-GaJ.G 

121 

JYOTI GOPE 

J 
-Ge 

J 

G 

120 

JYOTI GOPE 

119 

A,MA.M 

ARTI MAHTO 

A.1AM 4.sA.34.5 

A.S 

A.9 A3LA.s.s 

718 

ANU SHARM/A 

r 

MODI 

Pkan Pkun PhPkuPka 

P.BP. 

B 
P.Bp. 

B 

34 



174 

NANDI 

MPINAL CHANDPA 

173 

ANANDA MALLICK 

A.MA-M A-A M 

172 

AM 

A 
MAMAM 

AM 

AM 

SUPPABHAT MONDAL M 

S.M 

SUPRABHAT 

MONDAL 

S. 
M 

S. 

M 

SUPPABHAT 

MONDAL 

SMartS-inardeS 

mntSmande 

G-M SM 

171 170 

S.MS.MS S 

SMG.M IAMA-M SmandaiS mandalS rdalSpmankasanÁc 

S. 
M 

S.M 

.M 

S.M 

SM S.M 

SM 

|S.MSM 

169 

SUDIP GORAI 

168 

PRITI DEY 

167 

JOYITA GORAI 

J.GJ. 

e 
J. 

GJG 

J. GJ.G 

J. G 

J. G 

J.GeJGJ.G 

PASWAN 

166 

PUSPA KUMARI 

PKP PkPKPPkPRpP. k 

165 164 

kyky 

f.ky 

ky 

fhy 

. ko'y 

ky 

M-X 

|MK fM.K Mk 

L.PhaL' 

163 

MINTU KUMARI LOVELY KUMARI 

162 

KHUSBU KUMARI 

THAKUR 

K-k 

Kikk 

K 
K. 
k 

kk 

K-k 

kk 

K 
k 

161 160 

KAJAL KUMARI ASHA SHARMA 

A. S 

A. 3A, S 

A.S 

A. S 

MahotoMahatoMahoto|MahotoMahatoMa 

hato 

Mah 

ato 

Mahato 

tmohoteMahoto 

Mor 

at 

Mohot 

Mohottotot 

A. S 

A.S 

A. S 

A.SA:S 

159 

A.S 

MAHTO 

SONU PRASAD RANJIT BHUIYA 

S.pMarato S.p| S.p RBR-BR-B 

158 

S.p S.p RB RB 

S.P 

S.p 

R.B 

S.p 
R-B 

SHAW 

157 

PRAKASH KUMAR 

FAIZ KHAN 

PShat. ShozeP-Shad 

P.Sha 

Pshas Pshaw P.Sh 

156 

P.ShaP.hoasP. Shas?shaP.Shs 

Khan 

155 

SUPRIYA KUMARI 

154 

SUPRIYA KUMARI 

S.k 

153 

S.K 

SUMAN MODI 

PRASAD 

152 

SHREYA RAMAN 

SRP S. 

k 

S.kS.k 

S.k 

S.k S.k 

SRP 

S.modiS-modi 

S-modi 

s.modi 

S 
modi 

S 
modi 

S 

151 

SRP 

SHIBANI KUMARI 

SRP 

S K S-K 

8RPSRP 

S.K 

S.S hs 

sRP 

Sw 

150 

SRPSRPS RP 

SK 

SHIBANI KUMARI 

S 

S.K 

149 

S.K 

S.K 
SkM SkSKM 

MURMU 

SHANTI KUMARI SANTOSHINI ROVL 
RIYA SINGH 

S. 
Rou 

S-
RoullsRous 

SkMSkM 

SKMSkM 

SkM 

SkM 

148 

SM 

SKM SXM 

47 

Pky 

PKPTK-pP.K .K0 

al RamLkmah Komnan 

L KomiLkumLKma Lkamai 

PUJA KUMARI YADAV 

Pky 

PkyRky 

Pk 

yPhiyPkyPky 

Thaku9 

hakThakuy 

hcllu 

ThakurThakuy 

ThakuTha 

ThouuY 

rauey 

Trsl 

toho 

modi 8.modi S-modiS 

modi3 

modi 

S 
modi 

S.mod 

S 
modi 

S medi 

SS.kS. k s. 

ksk s.k 

S.kSk 



205 

CHITRA RUIDAS 

204 

CHINTA BAGDI 

203 

ANUSHREE BOURI 

202 

RANA GORAI 
MANDAL 

CHANDRACHUR 

e-mona 
/Cmond 

Cmma 

emandoll 

emanâ 

201 

e-mond, 
emondal 

200 

UDAY 

UR 

U.R 

U.R 

U,R 

U.K 

199 

SUMAN 

b.eesee&ebe 

198 

SUDIP ROY 

197 

SOURAV GORAIN 

|RoylsRoySRoyS 

RosiRoys 

Roys. 

RoysRoyspos 

Royl 

S 
RoysRogS: 

hoysnoySRoy 

Sihogoin 

S.amS 

hoaiS.GoeoishoreinsaaS. 

hoin 

s.horoShasin 

|Sihoinshsrein 

Sarain 

s horrinsheron 

S 
larein 

196 

SANGRAM SINGHA 

195 

RONI PAL 

RpoLRpalnpal 

R 
palRpal 

R 
Pal 

Ri 
pal 

RPat 

Rpal| 

Ri 

a1 

RDa 

RipaRial 

194 

RNanda.n 

193 

Rana 

192 191 

RANAJIT NANDI RAKESH MONDAL 

RAJU GORAIN KOUSHIK PAL BUBAI GHOSH 
BIPUL MUKHERJEE 

|kpal, kgel 

k-pd 

190 

pal pal 

189 188 

AVIJIT GHOSH 

A 
ahos 

A.keskA 

Khosl 

187 186 

ASISH GHOSH ARIJIT LAHA 

A 

A.h 

185 

APURBA MONDAL 

|Amdat. Amd 

Awend.mendt 

A mevdo 

A mndAndA marsd, 

A 

184 

SHIPRA CHAKRABORTYee e 

183 

PRIYA GOSWAMI 

182 

PRITY DUTTA 

181 

PAYEL TEWARY 

180 

PAPIYA SINHA 

P.S 

p.SP. sP.S 

P.S 

LP.SP.s 

P.S 

PS P. S 

179 

MOUSUMI MONDAL 

nenda. mmndal mnorlat. 

KARMAKAR 

178 

MANJUSHREE ANKITA MAJI 

177 

Am 

M.k 

M.K 

M. 
k 

M 

|M. 

k 

M.KM. 

k 
M. 
k 

M.M 

W 
M.| 

M.K 

M.k 

Am 

Am 

m 

Am Am 

Am 

176 

SANDHYA KUMARI NILKANTHA PATRA 

NPNP 

NP N 

RUIDAS 

CHAKRABORTY 

Ripa1 RPo 

Gt 

ALcaho 

A2aha 

A 
lah 

A2aha 

Alahal 

A 
20hanLoAiaha 

9iloha 

Ai2aha 

A:2 

oha 

A2 
oha 

A2aho 

Lahal 

Al 
ca 

k 



237 236 235 

SULOCHANA KORA 
SULEKHA NANDI 

SULEKHA DEY 

S,KSo SNS.NS.NS 13. 
Dey 

a 
bey 

cDeu 
a«Debeg 

Deyl-e 

arley 
SDey|Dey 

Deg 

y 

ey 
Deyey 

S.NSNSS. 

234 

SRABANI PAUL 

SP.p 

S.pM 

233 

-PTS. PS 

SONALI MARANDI 

S.MGT.4. PIS:PIS.P 

232 

M 

SONALI GORAIN 

231 

SNEHA DAS 

230 

SNEHA DAS 

229 

SHRABANI GORAI 

S. GS.G S.Ch 

CHATTERJEE 

228 

SHRABANI 

S.CS.C S.CS.eS. S.e 

227 

S.h 

S. 
GS.hS-G 

S. 

S.C S.CS.CSeS.eSC 

226 225 

SHILPA GHOSH 
SHAMPA MONDAL 

SEPHALI DAS 

224 

S.C S.C s.M 

S. 
M 

S. GS. 

GS. 

G 
S.G 

S.GS.GS. 

223 222 221 220 

SoK .K S:k 

SEEMA MONDAL SATHI GOSWAMI SARASWATI DAS 
SAMINA KHATUN SAMIMA 

KHATUN 

SALMA KHATUN 

S"R 

219 218 

S.k 

217 

S.K 

S"K 

| 
S.K 

S.K|S"k 

S"KSoK 

9"kS.kS.kS.k| S.k S 

kS.k 

Sk 

S.k 

S.k 

S.DosS. 

DeS. 

216 215 214 

RUNU RUJ 

RUKSANA KHATUN ROKEYA KHATUN 

213 

RIYA MONDAL 

212 211 

RIYA BARAI 
RITA MONDAL 

R-KR.k 

R.k 

R.k 

R.k 

IRM 

R.MR. 

M 
R.M 

R.M 

R.M 

RM 

R-M 

R. 

M 
R-

M 

RkR.kR. k 

R 
kR.k 

R.k 

R"kR.k 

Rk 

Rk 

RkR"kR.k 

R.k 

R.k 

R"kP.k 

R 
"t 

|R-Barai 

R-Banat 

R 
Banai 

R.Banai 

R.Bana 

R.Banai 

R-Banái 

R.BanaiRBanaR 

Banai 

R. 
Barai 

R-Barai 

RBanoR-Ban 

aiR. 

Banai 

k-
MR-mR. 

m|R-m 

R.m 

R.MRm 

R.mR.m 

R.m 

R.mA.mP.m 

R 

m 
R-n 

210 

RINKI RAJAK 

209 

RINA MONDAL 

R.wm 

208 

LIPIKA BAURI 

207 

JUIN RUIDAS 

.23.R 

J.R 3.R 

3.R 

206 

JAYANTI RUIDAS 

S.P 

M 
6.Ma.M 

S MM 
GS.GS-GS.GS.GGS.G S.GSCaS.a 

S. Das S. 

Das 

S. 
DasS. 

Das 
3.Da 

SpaS. 

DyS.Dass. 

DeslsS 

pS. 

DsS. 

DS. 

DS,DS. pug 

S.MSMI 

S.MSMSMSM 

S.MS.M|S.M 

SMS. 

MS. 

M 
s.M 

SmeaS-mondsSplondsnonde 

SmcndesmndsSmomlutmonSmondSmSmoemoid 

mejdodS 

mordd 

SABITA GHOSH RUPA MONDAL 

PasS.Dos.Dls. 

DoySPay 

S-Dey 

S. 
PegS. 

DesSDsSDas 

S 
Dey 

3. 
DoS. 

Do 

S.kS 

.KS.k 

S.kS.kGkSks.k 

S.kS.kS-kS.k 

S.kS.kk 

S.Gihosh 

S.GhoshS.Gibhoshs,Gihosh3.Gihosh 

s.GhoshS,GihochsGhoshS.GhoshS.GhoshS.Ghods.Ghcshe.GrehS.GhoshS.Gh 

-
M 

K-M 

R.mRm 

R.mR.MRMRM R. 

MR.nR.m 

|R.m 

P. 
m2.M 

P. 

m 

R 
R 

RRuR 

RuR 

RuR 

RR.RRRuR.RR. 

Rul 

RRu.RuRRuRRysRRugPRug 

Sk 

SK 

S"K 

S.K.k S.KIS.k 

R.k 

R.kR.K 

R-MR-M K. R.MRM 

R.k R.t 



266 

SACHIDANAND YADAV 

s yodav 

265 

SACHIDANAND YADAV SYd 

Syodav 

Syec 

|S ya 

SyadS ya� 

264 

CHOUDHURY RITWIK ROY 

263 

RAHUL SHARMA 

RRe 

262 

RRe 

261 

R,D 

RD 

R.D 

R.D 

R.D 

R.D 

B.D 

RD 

R.D 

R.5R.SRSRSB 

S 
BS 

iRSRS 

BSRS 

RS 

RAHUL DAS PAWAN RAJAK 
SHARMA 

NIRAJ KUMAR 

P-Raak 

PRajak 

PRajak 

eRajae 

P 
Rajak-Raj 

R.D 

PRoJaKRaePRajanRajae 

B.D RoDR.DRD 

RSRSKS 

260 

PRaJaPRian PRaak, 

R.D 

259 

ANKUSH MAN 

A manA 

sho 

'sha 

258 257 256 255 

BUSHRA KHURSHID 

254 253 

SWATI PANDEY 
PRITI 

GORAI 

Bk 

S-fdeyS.Pan 

deyS 

farde, 

S.famday 

S Rndey 

S. RondeS. 

Fandey 

|P:Pal 

PPap-Pai 

p. 
pcal 

p 
Pal 

P 
Pal 

|P-Pal 

ABHUIT 

CHATTERJEE 

Ai 

A 
ch|AChACACh 

AchA(hAChAAehA 

AhAChh 

IR.G 

TR.G 

R.GR.GR.G 

R,GR.GR.G|R,GIR.G 

R.6 

R.G 

B-k 

B:k 

Bk 

B:k 

Bk 

Bk 

|I 

khIk 

I-eh 

Ikh-|IkhIkhmIkhnIkhnIkaIkI 

Tk 

HalurMgjunia 

ojad 
on 

Mafutea 

Majum 

dod 
Majund 

crMejumdc 

oaj vnhe, 

Mejumaun 

Muj 
wm 

aMajumdvMaju 

md 

rajendeMajmd 

n 
MAjuds 

|Diponkar 

Di 
panka 

Dipan 

Kat 
DiparKanDipanka| 

Dipankan 

Dipan 
ka| 

Dipankar 

Dipnkar 

Dpan 

Kar 
Dfanka 

UipDnka 

Dipanka, 

Dip 
onh 

Bk 

R.G 

252 

MAJUMDER DIPANKAR PRIYA PAL 
INNA KHATUN 

251 

p-
Paj 

|p. 

Pal 

p.Dj 

Ppal 

INNA KHATUN 

250 

p-pa 

249 

Ikh Ikh 

I:kI-kIkIkIK 

248 

3.BS-B 

247 

S.BS.BSB 

S.B 

|S.BS. 

BS.BS.BSB 

S.Paul 

S.Ruls 

alSulspeudS-SPuls.Ru 

s.au8.Pl3.alsPauls.ass.Pal 

s-Pa 

S.BS. B S.BSB 

246 

PRIYA PAL 
SREEBASH PAUL 

BADYAKAR SOUMENDU PRIYA DAS 

MOUMITA MONDAL 
MITA MONDAL DEVJANI SADHU 

APARNA KARMAKAR 
SURJALI DAS 

245 244 

|MM M.M PD 

P.D 

P, 
D 

P.D 

P.D 

M-M|MMM-M 

MM 

m-M 

MM 

MMMM 

M 
MMM 

M 
M 

1M 

MM 

|MM 

|D 

Sadh 

a 
sadaD 

SadhuD. 

Sadhet 

sabtu 

lo 
Sadtu 

Sadhul 

D. 

243 242 

A k 

A.K 

Sas 

S.Das 

S.pas 

s.Das 

8-Das 

8.Da8 

SDag 

SDas 

S 
Das 

3Dag 

S.Das 

(3-D8DaD8 

Doy 

Ak 

CHOUDHURY 

A.RAK k 

241 

SUNITA ROY 

240 

SUMONA ROY 

S.RClsRe 

S.R 

SRO 

S-R 

SRO S.R 

SRO 

S.R 

S-R 

SRC 

SRO 

239 

SRO 

S.R 

SRO 

SUMONA ROY 

S.R 

238 

SUMONA GHOSH 

S' 
foy 

s-Roy 

SRoS 

poylS-Roy 

P-Pai 

p. 
Pal 

|P-Pal 

Bk Bk Bk 

Sadhu 

DSodhul 

DSadlu 

Dsahu 

D. 
sadhu 

D 
Sah 

D 
salhd 

Dsabl 

M.M 

MM.mMMM.M 

M,M 

M,M 

M.n 

M,Mu.fu 

M.M 

MMM. 

M 



.. nyak 

32}o 

280 

SOURAV ANKURIA 

279 

USHARANI BAURI 

Ugau 0-BawuU.gnwu.Bawu 

SiA 

SA 

278 

RIYA BADYAKAR 

U-i 

277 

RAJARSHI KARMAKAR(Qe 

276 

YESMINA KHATUN 

yhatun Ykhatkhatun 

275 

RUPALI GHOSH 

yhatu.katuwYatuy.ahyhatany.hatu7-tauylehat 

R.aheshR 

Gthash 

RCthasd 

R. 
Gehosh,R. 

Ghosh 

RGhashR 

CthohR.GhoshRGhestl 

R 
Gloah 

R 
Gheh 

RGhashl 

R.Ghash 

R, 
Ghas 

R.Gihos 

Y.ateeat 

274 273 

RUPALI GHOSH NISHA KORA 

N. 
Karo 

N. 
RavaN. 

Kara 

N. 
kaa 

N, 
katal 

N 
Eod 

N. 
Loaa 

N 
ka 

dl 
karad 

kaa 

N. 
Kaxd 

N.kara 

N.Kax 

kaxg 

N. 
kas 

272 

ISHWAR RUIDAS 

271 

INDRAUEET KEWAT 

270 269 268 

TUMPA RUIDAS MAHESWAR 

MONDAL 

Mmd. 

nen 

oMmoeMWon@, 

M 
wodt 

Mnand.M 

momd 

M.modd 

M.nde 

MndotM.ejul 

Mamed, 

MmMmnd, 

Cphiba 

Srkiba 

|Spleibgl 

ibg 

plubgsphinsSphin 

Spbito) 

sloiknF! 

SOURAV DHIBAR 

S.ghibyl-phiba Splhitba, 

SHAIK TAIYOB 



 

KHANDRA COLLEGE 
DEPARTMENT OF SANSKRIT 

 

 

This is to certify that ______________________________ of Semester ____, Session 

_______________, has completed the Certificate Course on “An Awareness About Vedic 

Society”, organized by the Department of Sanskrit, Khandra College, from 25th November, 2019 to 

25th February, 2020. 

 

 

_______________________                                                                                                       _______________________ 
          COURSE CO-ORDINATOR                                                                                                                                                     PRINCIPAL 































 











KHANDRA  COLLEGE 
Affiliated to Kazi Nazrul University and Recognised by the UGC Under 2(f) & 12(B) 

P.O.-KHANDRA. DIST- PASCHIM BARDDHAMAN. Pin-713363. 

Phone & Fax No.:(0341)2665245 
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Policy Statement on Mentor- Mentee Interaction in accordance with IQAC 

Resolution dt. 07.07.2019, duly endorsed by the members of the Governing 

Body on 19.07.2019 

 

Introduction : A healthy mentor- mentee interaction is thought to be an 

inseparable part of the modern education system in India, and this has been 

repeatedly emphasized on by the Ministry of Higher Education, the UGC and 

the NAAC. The Universities of our country have already implemented this as an 

integral aspect of curriculum delivery, and the affiliated colleges are also 

supposed to create and implement their own policies regarding a successful 

conduct of mentor-mentee interaction in their academic as well as 

administrative practices. The Khandra College authority understands the 

importance of developing a proper mentor-mentee mechanism as a part of the 

Institutional discipline, and as such it has decided to introduce this practice from 

the Academic Session 2019-20 with the following objectives, methods and 

other Institutional strategies. 

Objectives:  

● To improve the interaction between the educators and the learners 

● To understand the specific needs of the pupils, whether academic, 

social, economical or even psychological 

● To provide primary counsels for resolving mental stress or 

psychological crisis and to recommend further psychological 

assistance under a registered practitioner if necessary 

● To understand the financial capacity of a learner and to recommend 

authorial intervention if necessary  

● To judge the learning levels of the pupils and to distinguish slow 

and advanced learners 

● To make provisions like use of departmental library, access to e –

learning resources, preparing the students for seminar presentations 

for the advanced learner 



● To arrange for tutorial classes in departmental timetable or extra 

hours beyond the official schedule for the slow leaners 

● To maintain official records of such interactions for future 

reference 

Methods:  

 

● Assessing learning levels during classroom deliberations  

● Judging a student’s skill and capacity at the time of conducting 

CIA 

● Providing the students with a homely atmosphere and greater 

accessibility so that they can feel free to talk to the mentors about 

their problems 

● Creating room for beyond the classroom interactions 

● Understanding the nature of the problem, whether academic, social, 

economical or psychological, and to redress it accordingly 

Strategy 

● Discussion among the Teachers of an academic department for 

assigning the task of a mentor under whose guidance atleast 1/3
rd

  

of the students of that department will be allotted as mentees 

● Every department will maintain a Mentor-Mentee register under 

the supervision of the Departmental-Coordinator in which the 

individual mentors will keep date wise record of interactions with 

the mentees 

● Any recommendation, which requires intervention from outside the 

department, will be forwarded to the Principal/HOI by the 

Departmental Coordinator through the Coordinator, IQAC 

● All reports and records of mentor-mentee interaction will be 

forwarded to the IQAC for analysis and future plan of action 

Direction of the authority:  

 In pursuance of the above policy statement and the strategies 

mentioned therein, the College authority is to request all members 

of the esteemed faculty including the Departmental Coordinators to 



see that the above propositions regarding mentor-mentee 

interactions are properly maintained and carried out 

 The Office Staff are also directed to assist the esteemed 

teachers in matters where assistance from the office is required to 

redress the issues of the mentees. 

 All general students are hereby directed to constantly be in 

touch with the respective groups created by their Departmental 

teachers for a proper submission and redressal of their issues. 

  The IQAC Coordinator and the Convenor, Grievance 

Redressal Cell are requested to maintain regular contact with the 

respected mentors so that no issue pertaining to students’ grievance 

remains unaddressed.  

                 By order 

         Principal 

                                                  Khandra College 
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